
TOPLINE 

 

Monthly Harvard CAPS-Harris Poll: July 2024 

 
This survey was conducted online within the United States on July 26-28, 2024 among 2,196 registered voters by The Harris Poll. 

 

The results reflect a nationally representative sample. Results were weighted for age within gender, region, race/ethnicity, marital status, household 

size, income, employment, political party, political ideology, and education where necessary to align them with their actual proportions in the 

population. 

 
Base N=2,196  Base N=2,196 

AGE*   POLITICAL PARTY*  

18-34 26%  Democrat 37% 

35-49 24%  Republican 36% 

50-64 28%  Independent 23% 

65+ 22%  Other 4% 

SEX*   LOCALE  

Male 48%  Urban 33% 

Female 52%  Suburban 47% 

EDUCATION*   Rural 20% 

Less than high school degree 5%  POLITICAL IDEOLOGY*  

High school degree to less than 4-year college degree 58%  Liberal 24% 

4-year college degree or more 34%  Moderate 38% 

RACE/ETHNICITY*   Conservative 38% 

White 67%    
Black/African American 13%    
Hispanic 13%    
Asian 4%    
Other 3%    
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Fielding Period: July 26 - 28, 2024 

HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters) 

Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population 

                                                                                                                                                                                                                      30 Jul 2024 

                                                                                                                                                                                                                          Table 1 

                                                                                                     Q4007 What is your age? 

                                                                                                                 

Base: All Respondents 

 

 

 

                                       Total 

 

Unweighted Base                         2196 

 

Weighted Base                           2196 

 

 

 

18-34                                    571 

                                          26% 

 

35-49                                    527 

                                          24% 

 

50-64                                    615 

                                          28% 

 

65+                                      483 

                                          22% 

 

Mean                                    49.2 

 

Std. Dev.                              17.17 

 

Std. Err.                               0.37 

 

Sigma                                   2196 

                                         100% 
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                                                                                                                                                                                                                          Table 2 

                                                                                                     Q4005 What is your sex? 

                                                                                                                 

Base: All Respondents 

 

 

 

                                       Total 

 

Unweighted Base                         2196 

 

Weighted Base                           2196 

 

 

 

Male                                    1054 

                                          48% 

 

Female                                  1142 

                                          52% 

 

Sigma                                   2196 

                                         100% 
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                                                                                                                                                                                                                          Table 3 

                                                                                    Q2109 In what country or region do you currently reside? 

Base: All Respondents 

 

 

 

                                       Total 

 

Unweighted Base                         2196 

 

Weighted Base                           2196 

 

 

 

United States                           2196 

                                         100% 

 

Sigma                                   2196 

                                         100% 
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                                                                                                                                                                                                                          Table 4 

                                                                                   S1 Are you at least 18 years of age and registered to vote? 

                                                                                                                 

Base: All Respondents 

 

 

 

                                       Total 

 

Unweighted Base                         2196 

 

Weighted Base                           2196 

 

 

 

Yes                                     2196 

                                         100% 

 

No                                         - 

                                           - 

 

Sigma                                   2196 

                                         100% 
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                                                                                                                                                                                                                          Table 5 

                                                                                    Q2160 In what state or territory do you currently reside? 

Base: All Respondents 

 

 

 

                                       Total 

 

Unweighted Base                         2196 

 

Weighted Base                           2196 

 

 

 

Alabama                                   44 

                                           2% 

 

Alaska                                    17 

                                           1% 

 

Arizona                                   65 

                                           3% 

 

Arkansas                                  30 

                                           1% 

 

California                               243 

                                          11% 

 

Colorado                                  37 

                                           2% 

 

Connecticut                               28 

                                           1% 

 

Delaware                                  11 

                                           1% 

 

District of Columbia                       5 

                                           * 

 

Florida                                  173 

                                           8% 

 

Georgia                                   76 

                                           3% 

 

Hawaii                                     6 

                                           * 

 

Idaho                                      7 

                                           * 

 

Illinois                                 121 

                                           6% 

 

Indiana                                   51 

                                           2% 

 

Iowa                                      13 

                                           1% 

 

Kansas                                    28 

                                           1% 

 

Kentucky                                  20 

                                           1% 
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                                                                                                                                                                                                                          Table 5 

                                                                                    Q2160 In what state or territory do you currently reside? 

Base: All Respondents 

 

 

 

                                       Total 

 

Weighted Base                           2196 

 

Louisiana                                 19 

                                           1% 

 

Maine                                      4 

                                           * 

 

Maryland                                  39 

                                           2% 

 

Massachusetts                             36 

                                           2% 

 

Michigan                                  76 

                                           3% 

 

Minnesota                                 34 

                                           2% 

 

Mississippi                               20 

                                           1% 

 

Missouri                                  28 

                                           1% 

 

Montana                                    9 

                                           * 

 

Nebraska                                  12 

                                           1% 

 

Nevada                                    16 

                                           1% 

 

New Hampshire                              2 

                                           * 

 

New Jersey                                49 

                                           2% 

 

New Mexico                                22 

                                           1% 

 

New York                                 162 

                                           7% 

 

North Carolina                            80 

                                           4% 

 

North Dakota                               2 

                                           * 

 

Ohio                                      86 

                                           4% 

 

Oklahoma                                  23 

                                           1% 
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                                                                                                                                                                                                                          Table 5 

                                                                                    Q2160 In what state or territory do you currently reside? 

Base: All Respondents 

 

 

 

                                       Total 

 

Weighted Base                           2196 

 

Oregon                                    24 

                                           1% 

 

Pennsylvania                             110 

                                           5% 

 

Rhode Island                               6 

                                           * 

 

South Carolina                            38 

                                           2% 

 

South Dakota                               8 

                                           * 

 

Tennessee                                 31 

                                           1% 

 

Texas                                    162 

                                           7% 

 

Utah                                      15 

                                           1% 

 

Vermont                                    1 

                                           * 

 

Virginia                                  31 

                                           1% 

 

Washington                                44 

                                           2% 

 

West Virginia                             11 

                                           * 

 

Wisconsin                                 26 

                                           1% 

 

Wyoming                                    * 

                                           * 

 

Sigma                                   2196 

                                         100% 
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                                                                                                                                                                                                                          Table 6 

                                                                          Q1903 Regardless of how you may vote, what do you usually consider yourself? 

                                                                                                                 

Base: All Respondents 

 

 

 

                                       Total 

 

Unweighted Base                         2196 

 

Weighted Base                           2196 

 

 

Republican                               791 

                                          36% 

 

Democrat                                 813 

                                          37% 

 

Independent                              526 

                                          24% 

 

Other                                     67 

                                           3% 

 

Sigma                                   2196 

                                         100% 
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                                                                                                                                                                                                                          Table 7 

                                                                        Q1905 Would you call yourself a strong Republican or a not-so-strong Republican? 

                                                                                                                 

Base: Republican 

 

 

 

                                       Total 

 

Unweighted Base                          654 

 

Weighted Base                            791 

 

 

 

Strong Republican                        544 

                                          69% 

 

Not-so-strong Republican                 247 

                                          31% 

 

Sigma                                    791 

                                         100% 

 



 

                                                                                                                                                                                                                          Page 10 

 

Fielding Period: July 26 - 28, 2024 

HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters) 

Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population 

                                                                                                                                                                                                                      30 Jul 2024 

                                                                                                                                                                                                                          Table 8 

                                                                          Q1910 Would you call yourself a strong Democrat or a not-so-strong Democrat? 

                                                                                                                 

Base: Democrat 

 

 

 

                                       Total 

 

Unweighted Base                          883 

 

Weighted Base                            813 

 

 

 

Strong Democrat                          587 

                                          72% 

 

Not-so-strong Democrat                   226 

                                          28% 

 

Sigma                                    813 

                                         100% 
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                                                                                                                                                                                                                          Table 9 

                                             Q1915 Do you lean more toward the Republican Party or toward the Democratic Party/the Democratic Party or toward the Republican Party? 

                                                                                                                 

Base: Independent/Other 

 

 

 

                                       Total 

 

Unweighted Base                          659 

 

Weighted Base                            593 

 

 

 

Lean Republican                          176 

                                          30% 

 

Lean Democrat                            169 

                                          28% 

 

Do not lean either way                   249 

                                          42% 

 

Sigma                                    593 

                                         100% 
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                                                                                                                                                                                                                         Table 10 

                                                                 M1 In general, do you think the country is on the right track or is it off on the wrong track? 

                                                                                                                 

Base: All Respondents 

 

 

 

                                       Total 

 

Unweighted Base                         2196 

 

Weighted Base                           2196 

 

 

 

Right track                              650 

                                          30% 

 

Wrong track                             1346 

                                          61% 

 

Don't know / Unsure                      200 

                                           9% 

 

Sigma                                   2196 

                                         100% 
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                                                                                                                                                                                                                         Table 11 

                                                             M2 In general, do you think the American economy is on the right track or is it off on the wrong track? 

                                                                                                                 

Base: All Respondents 

 

 

 

                                       Total 

 

Unweighted Base                         2196 

 

Weighted Base                           2196 

 

 

 

Right track                              694 

                                          32% 

 

Wrong track                             1330 

                                          61% 

 

Don't know / Unsure                      172 

                                           8% 

 

Sigma                                   2196 

                                         100% 
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                                                                                                                                                                                                                         Table 12 

                                                                     ECON1 Do you think your personal economics right now are excellent, good, fair or poor? 

                                                                                                                 

 

Base: All Respondents 

 

 

 

                                       Total 

 

 

Unweighted Base                         2196 

 

Weighted Base                           2196 

 

 

 

Excellent/Good (Net)                     906 

                                          41% 

 

  Excellent                              249 

                                          11% 

 

  Good                                   657 

                                          30% 

 

Poor/Fair (Net)                         1290 

                                          59% 

 

  Fair                                   719 

                                          33% 

 

  Poor                                   571 

                                          26% 

 

Sigma                                   2196 

                                         100% 
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                                                                                                                                                                                                                         Table 13 

                                                               M3ALT Do you disapprove or approve of the job Joe Biden is doing as President of the United States? 

                                                                                                                 

 

Base: All Respondents 

 

 

 

                                       Total 

 

 

Unweighted Base                         2196 

 

Weighted Base                           2196 

 

 

 

Strongly/Somewhat Approve                915 

(Net)                                     42% 

 

  Strongly approve                       505 

                                          23% 

 

  Somewhat approve                       410 

                                          19% 

 

Strongly/Somewhat Disapprove            1218 

(Net)                                     55% 

 

  Somewhat disapprove                    330 

                                          15% 

 

  Strongly disapprove                    888 

                                          40% 

 

Don't Know/Not Sure                       63 

                                           3% 

 

Sigma                                   2196 

                                         100% 
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                                                                                                                                                                                                                         Table 14 

                                                                          M3A Do you disapprove or approve of the job President Biden is doing on ...? 

                                                                                                                 

                                                                                                       Summary Of Approve 

                                                                                                                 

Base: All Respondents 

 

 

 

                                       Total 

 

Unweighted Base                         2196 

 

Weighted Base                           2196 

 

 

 

Racial Equity                           1082 

                                          49% 

 

Stimulating jobs                        1000 

                                          46% 

 

Dealing with climate change              999 

                                          45% 

 

Abortion                                 987 

                                          45% 

 

Meeting our energy needs                 971 

                                          44% 

 

Administering the government             943 

                                          43% 

 

The economy                              867 

                                          39% 

 

Dealing with violence and                863 

crime in the country                      39% 

 

Foreign affairs                          860 

                                          39% 

 

Immigration                              804 

                                          37% 

 

Handling inflation                       784 

                                          36% 

 

Israeli-Hamas Conflict                   732 

                                          33% 
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                                                                                                                                                                                                                         Table 15 

                                                                          M3A Do you disapprove or approve of the job President Biden is doing on ...? 

                                                                                                                 

                                                                                                      Summary Of Disapprove 

                                                                                                                 

Base: All Respondents 

 

 

 

                                       Total 

 

Unweighted Base                         2196 

 

Weighted Base                           2196 

 

 

 

Handling inflation                      1303 

                                          59% 

 

Immigration                             1282 

                                          58% 

 

The economy                             1257 

                                          57% 

 

Israeli-Hamas Conflict                  1254 

                                          57% 

 

Dealing with violence and               1220 

crime in the country                      56% 

 

Foreign affairs                         1192 

                                          54% 

 

Administering the government            1162 

                                          53% 

 

Stimulating jobs                        1084 

                                          49% 

 

Meeting our energy needs                1073 

                                          49% 

 

Abortion                                1048 

                                          48% 

 

Dealing with climate change             1021 

                                          46% 

 

Racial Equity                            957 

                                          44% 
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                                                                                                                                                                                                                         Table 16 

                                                                         M3A_1 Do you disapprove or approve of the job President Biden is doing on ...? 

                                                                                                                 

                                                                                                           The economy 

                                                                                                                 

Base: All Respondents 

 

 

 

                                       Total 

 

Unweighted Base                         2196 

 

Weighted Base                           2196 

 

 

 

Approve (Net)                            867 

                                          39% 

 

  Strongly approve                       440 

                                          20% 

 

  Somewhat approve                       427 

                                          19% 

 

Disapprove (Net)                        1257 

                                          57% 

 

  Somewhat disapprove                    326 

                                          15% 

 

  Strongly disapprove                    931 

                                          42% 

 

Don't know/Not sure                       72 

                                           3% 

 

Sigma                                   2196 

                                         100% 
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                                                                                                                                                                                                                         Table 17 

                                                                         M3A_2 Do you disapprove or approve of the job President Biden is doing on ...? 

                                                                                                                 

                                                                                                         Foreign affairs 

                                                                                                                 

Base: All Respondents 

 

 

 

                                       Total 

 

Unweighted Base                         2196 

 

Weighted Base                           2196 

 

 

 

Approve (Net)                            860 

                                          39% 

 

  Strongly approve                       433 

                                          20% 

 

  Somewhat approve                       427 

                                          19% 

 

Disapprove (Net)                        1192 

                                          54% 

 

  Somewhat disapprove                    328 

                                          15% 

 

  Strongly disapprove                    863 

                                          39% 

 

Don't know/Not sure                      145 

                                           7% 

 

Sigma                                   2196 

                                         100% 
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                                                                         M3A_4 Do you disapprove or approve of the job President Biden is doing on ...? 

                                                                                                                 

                                                                                                  Administering the government 

                                                                                                                 

Base: All Respondents 

 

 

 

                                       Total 

 

Unweighted Base                         2196 

 

Weighted Base                           2196 

 

 

 

Approve (Net)                            943 

                                          43% 

 

  Strongly approve                       481 

                                          22% 

 

  Somewhat approve                       461 

                                          21% 

 

Disapprove (Net)                        1162 

                                          53% 

 

  Somewhat disapprove                    305 

                                          14% 

 

  Strongly disapprove                    857 

                                          39% 

 

Don't know/Not sure                       92 

                                           4% 

 

Sigma                                   2196 

                                         100% 
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                                                                         M3A_5 Do you disapprove or approve of the job President Biden is doing on ...? 

                                                                                                                 

                                                                                                        Stimulating jobs 

                                                                                                                 

Base: All Respondents 

 

 

 

                                       Total 

 

Unweighted Base                         2196 

 

Weighted Base                           2196 

 

 

 

Approve (Net)                           1000 

                                          46% 

 

  Strongly approve                       548 

                                          25% 

 

  Somewhat approve                       452 

                                          21% 

 

Disapprove (Net)                        1084 

                                          49% 

 

  Somewhat disapprove                    334 

                                          15% 

 

  Strongly disapprove                    750 

                                          34% 

 

Don't know/Not sure                      111 

                                           5% 

 

Sigma                                   2196 

                                         100% 
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                                                                         M3A_6 Do you disapprove or approve of the job President Biden is doing on ...? 

                                                                                                                 

                                                                                                           Immigration 

                                                                                                                 

Base: All Respondents 

 

 

 

                                       Total 

 

Unweighted Base                         2196 

 

Weighted Base                           2196 

 

 

 

Approve (Net)                            804 

                                          37% 

 

  Strongly approve                       356 

                                          16% 

 

  Somewhat approve                       449 

                                          20% 

 

Disapprove (Net)                        1282 

                                          58% 

 

  Somewhat disapprove                    289 

                                          13% 

 

  Strongly disapprove                    993 

                                          45% 

 

Don't know/Not sure                      110 

                                           5% 

 

Sigma                                   2196 

                                         100% 
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                                                                         M3A_8 Do you disapprove or approve of the job President Biden is doing on ...? 

                                                                                                                 

                                                                                         Dealing with violence and crime in the country 

                                                                                                                 

Base: All Respondents 

 

 

 

                                       Total 

 

Unweighted Base                         2196 

 

Weighted Base                           2196 

 

 

 

Approve (Net)                            863 

                                          39% 

 

  Strongly approve                       429 

                                          20% 

 

  Somewhat approve                       435 

                                          20% 

 

Disapprove (Net)                        1220 

                                          56% 

 

  Somewhat disapprove                    377 

                                          17% 

 

  Strongly disapprove                    843 

                                          38% 

 

Don't know/Not sure                      112 

                                           5% 

 

Sigma                                   2196 

                                         100% 

 



 

                                                                                                                                                                                                                          Page 24 

 

Fielding Period: July 26 - 28, 2024 

HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters) 

Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population 

                                                                                                                                                                                                                      30 Jul 2024 

                                                                                                                                                                                                                         Table 22 

                                                                         M3A_9 Do you disapprove or approve of the job President Biden is doing on ...? 

                                                                                                                 

                                                                                                       Handling inflation 

                                                                                                                 

Base: All Respondents 

 

 

 

                                       Total 

 

Unweighted Base                         2196 

 

Weighted Base                           2196 

 

 

 

Approve (Net)                            784 

                                          36% 

 

  Strongly approve                       387 

                                          18% 

 

  Somewhat approve                       397 

                                          18% 

 

Disapprove (Net)                        1303 

                                          59% 

 

  Somewhat disapprove                    339 

                                          15% 

 

  Strongly disapprove                    964 

                                          44% 

 

Don't know/Not sure                      109 

                                           5% 

 

Sigma                                   2196 

                                         100% 
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                                                                         M3A_10 Do you disapprove or approve of the job President Biden is doing on ...? 

                                                                                                                 

                                                                                                     Israeli-Hamas Conflict 

                                                                                                                 

Base: All Respondents 

 

 

 

                                       Total 

 

Unweighted Base                         2196 

 

Weighted Base                           2196 

 

 

 

Approve (Net)                            732 

                                          33% 

 

  Strongly approve                       315 

                                          14% 

 

  Somewhat approve                       416 

                                          19% 

 

Disapprove (Net)                        1254 

                                          57% 

 

  Somewhat disapprove                    420 

                                          19% 

 

  Strongly disapprove                    834 

                                          38% 

 

Don't know/Not sure                      210 

                                          10% 

 

Sigma                                   2196 

                                         100% 
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                                                                         M3A_11 Do you disapprove or approve of the job President Biden is doing on ...? 

                                                                                                                 

                                                                                                    Meeting our energy needs 

                                                                                                                 

Base: All Respondents 

 

 

 

                                       Total 

 

Unweighted Base                         2196 

 

Weighted Base                           2196 

 

 

 

Approve (Net)                            971 

                                          44% 

 

  Strongly approve                       463 

                                          21% 

 

  Somewhat approve                       508 

                                          23% 

 

Disapprove (Net)                        1073 

                                          49% 

 

  Somewhat disapprove                    298 

                                          14% 

 

  Strongly disapprove                    774 

                                          35% 

 

Don't know/Not sure                      152 

                                           7% 

 

Sigma                                   2196 

                                         100% 
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                                                                         M3A_12 Do you disapprove or approve of the job President Biden is doing on ...? 

                                                                                                                 

                                                                                                   Dealing with climate change 

                                                                                                                 

Base: All Respondents 

 

 

 

                                       Total 

 

Unweighted Base                         2196 

 

Weighted Base                           2196 

 

 

 

Approve (Net)                            999 

                                          45% 

 

  Strongly approve                       483 

                                          22% 

 

  Somewhat approve                       516 

                                          23% 

 

Disapprove (Net)                        1021 

                                          46% 

 

  Somewhat disapprove                    304 

                                          14% 

 

  Strongly disapprove                    716 

                                          33% 

 

Don't know/Not sure                      177 

                                           8% 

 

Sigma                                   2196 

                                         100% 
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                                                                         M3A_13 Do you disapprove or approve of the job President Biden is doing on ...? 

                                                                                                                 

                                                                                                            Abortion 

                                                                                                                 

Base: All Respondents 

 

 

 

                                       Total 

 

Unweighted Base                         2196 

 

Weighted Base                           2196 

 

 

 

Approve (Net)                            987 

                                          45% 

 

  Strongly approve                       541 

                                          25% 

 

  Somewhat approve                       446 

                                          20% 

 

Disapprove (Net)                        1048 

                                          48% 

 

  Somewhat disapprove                    308 

                                          14% 

 

  Strongly disapprove                    740 

                                          34% 

 

Don't know/Not sure                      161 

                                           7% 

 

Sigma                                   2196 

                                         100% 
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                                                                         M3A_14 Do you disapprove or approve of the job President Biden is doing on ...? 

                                                                                                                 

                                                                                                          Racial Equity 

                                                                                                                 

Base: All Respondents 

 

 

 

                                       Total 

 

Unweighted Base                         2196 

 

Weighted Base                           2196 

 

 

 

Approve (Net)                           1082 

                                          49% 

 

  Strongly approve                       532 

                                          24% 

 

  Somewhat approve                       550 

                                          25% 

 

Disapprove (Net)                         957 

                                          44% 

 

  Somewhat disapprove                    275 

                                          13% 

 

  Strongly disapprove                    683 

                                          31% 

 

Don't know/Not sure                      157 

                                           7% 

 

Sigma                                   2196 

                                         100% 
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                                                                   BID3 Do you think Joe Biden is improving as a president, getting worse or staying the same? 

                                                                                                                 

 

Base: All Respondents 

 

 

 

                                       Total 

 

 

Unweighted Base                         2196 

 

Weighted Base                           2196 

 

 

 

Improving                                391 

                                          18% 

 

Getting Worse                           1239 

                                          56% 

 

Staying the Same                         566 

                                          26% 

 

Sigma                                   2196 

                                         100% 
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                                                                        TMP0201 Do you approve or disapprove the job that Donald Trump did as president? 

                                                                                                                 

 

Base: All Respondents 

 

 

 

                                       Total 

 

 

Unweighted Base                         2196 

 

Weighted Base                           2196 

 

 

 

Strongly/Somewhat Approve               1185 

(Net)                                     54% 

 

  Strongly approve                       774 

                                          35% 

 

  Somewhat approve                       411 

                                          19% 

 

Strongly/Somewhat Disapprove             956 

(Net)                                     44% 

 

  Somewhat disapprove                    211 

                                          10% 

 

  Strongly disapprove                    745 

                                          34% 

 

Don't Know/Not Sure                       55 

                                           2% 

 

Sigma                                   2196 

                                         100% 
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                                                                      M4 Do you approve or disapprove of the way the Republican Party is handling its job? 

                                                                                                                 

Base: All Respondents 

 

 

 

                                       Total 

 

Unweighted Base                         2196 

 

Weighted Base                           2196 

 

 

 

Approve (Net)                           1038 

                                          47% 

 

  Strongly approve                       401 

                                          18% 

 

  Somewhat approve                       637 

                                          29% 

 

Disapprove (Net)                        1158 

                                          53% 

 

  Somewhat disapprove                    484 

                                          22% 

 

  Strongly disapprove                    674 

                                          31% 

 

Sigma                                   2196 

                                         100% 
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                                                                      M5 Do you approve or disapprove of the way the Democratic Party is handling its job? 

                                                                                                                 

Base: All Respondents 

 

 

 

                                       Total 

 

Unweighted Base                         2196 

 

Weighted Base                           2196 

 

 

 

Approve (Net)                            998 

                                          45% 

 

  Strongly approve                       435 

                                          20% 

 

  Somewhat approve                       563 

                                          26% 

 

Disapprove (Net)                        1198 

                                          55% 

 

  Somewhat disapprove                    493 

                                          22% 

 

  Strongly disapprove                    705 

                                          32% 

 

Sigma                                   2196 

                                         100% 
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                                                                             CON1 Do you approve or disapprove of the way Congress is doing its job? 

                                                                                                                 

 

Base: All Respondents 

 

 

 

                                       Total 

 

 

Unweighted Base                         2196 

 

Weighted Base                           2196 

 

 

 

Strongly/Somewhat Approve                667 

(Net)                                     30% 

 

  Strongly approve                       166 

                                           8% 

 

  Somewhat approve                       502 

                                          23% 

 

Strongly/Somewhat Disapprove            1287 

(Net)                                     59% 

 

  Somewhat disapprove                    739 

                                          34% 

 

  Strongly disapprove                    548 

                                          25% 

 

Don't know/Not sure                      241 

                                          11% 

 

Sigma                                   2196 

                                         100% 
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                                                                                      I3 How strong do you think the U.S. economy is today? 

                                                                                                                 

Base: All Respondents 

 

 

 

                                       Total 

 

Unweighted Base                         2196 

 

Weighted Base                           2196 

 

 

 

Strong (Net)                             884 

                                          40% 

 

  Very strong                            260 

                                          12% 

 

  Somewhat strong                        624 

                                          28% 

 

Weak (Net)                              1312 

                                          60% 

 

  Somewhat weak                          824 

                                          38% 

 

  Very weak                              487 

                                          22% 

 

Sigma                                   2196 

                                         100% 
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                                                                     I4 Would you say that your personal financial situation is improving or getting worse? 

                                                                                                                 

Base: All Respondents 

 

 

 

                                       Total 

 

Unweighted Base                         2196 

 

Weighted Base                           2196 

 

 

 

Improving                                528 

                                          24% 

 

Getting worse                           1047 

                                          48% 

 

Just as well off                         621 

                                          28% 

 

Sigma                                   2196 

                                         100% 
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                                        QINFLATION Have price rises and inflation proven to be sticky and here to stay, or have we made progress getting them in line and under control? 

                                                                                                                 

 

Base: All Respondents 

 

 

 

                                       Total 

 

 

Unweighted Base                         2196 

 

Weighted Base                           2196 

 

 

 

Proven sticky and here to               1517 

stay                                      69% 

 

Have made progress getting               679 

them in line and under                    31% 

control 

 

Sigma                                   2196 

                                         100% 
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                             F1 Now we will show you some names and groups. Please indicate if you have a favorable or unfavorable view of that person or group - or if you've never heard of them. 

                                                                                                                 

                                                                                                    Summary Of Ever Heard Of 

Base: All Respondents 

 

 

 

                                       Total 

 

Unweighted Base                         2196 

 

Weighted Base                           2196 

 

 

Donald Trump                            2111 

                                          96% 

 

Joe Biden                               2102 

                                          96% 

 

Barack Obama                            2071 

                                          94% 

 

Kamala Harris                           2067 

                                          94% 

 

Hillary Clinton                         2012 

                                          92% 

 

U.S. Military                           2003 

                                          91% 

 

Police                                  1980 

                                          90% 

 

Facebook                                1941 

                                          88% 

 

Fox News                                1922 

                                          88% 

 

FBI                                     1891 

                                          86% 

 

U.S. Supreme Court                      1889 

                                          86% 

 

Black Lives Matter                      1883 

                                          86% 

 

CNN                                     1858 

                                          85% 

 

Elon Musk                               1808 

                                          82% 

 

Department of Justice                   1800 

                                          82% 

 

MAGA Republicans                        1756 

                                          80% 

 

China                                   1755 

                                          80% 

 

Robert F. Kennedy Jr.                   1674 

                                          76% 
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                             F1 Now we will show you some names and groups. Please indicate if you have a favorable or unfavorable view of that person or group - or if you've never heard of them. 

                                                                                                                 

                                                                                                    Summary Of Ever Heard Of 

Base: All Respondents 

 

 

 

                                       Total 

 

Ukraine                                 1671 

                                          76% 

 

Israel                                  1667 

                                          76% 

 

X (formerly known as                    1659 

Twitter)                                  76% 

 

Campus protesters                       1651 

                                          75% 

 

NATO                                    1628 

                                          74% 

 

MSNBC                                   1628 

                                          74% 

 

Hamas                                   1580 

                                          72% 

 

J.D. Vance                              1571 

                                          72% 

 

Chuck Schumer                           1433 

                                          65% 

 

Marco Rubio                             1400 

                                          64% 

 

Palestinian Authority                   1355 

                                          62% 

 

Gavin Newsom                            1321 

                                          60% 

 

Pete Buttigieg                          1309 

                                          60% 

 

Benjamin Netanyahu                      1272 

                                          58% 

 

Antifa                                  1267 

                                          58% 

 

Vivek Ramaswamy                         1176 

                                          54% 

 

Gretchen Whitmer                        1135 

                                          52% 

 

Mike Johnson                            1115 

                                          51% 

 

Josh Shapiro                            1076 

                                          49% 
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                             F1 Now we will show you some names and groups. Please indicate if you have a favorable or unfavorable view of that person or group - or if you've never heard of them. 

                                                                                                                 

                                                                                                    Summary Of Ever Heard Of 

Base: All Respondents 

 

 

 

                                       Total 

 

Mark Kelly                               979 

                                          45% 

 

Cornel West                              870 

                                          40% 

 

Jill Stein                               848 

                                          39% 

 

J.B. Pritzker                            808 

                                          37% 

 

Andy Beshear                             772 

                                          35% 

 

Doug Burgum                              729 

                                          33% 

 

Roy Cooper                               673 

                                          31% 
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                             F1 Now we will show you some names and groups. Please indicate if you have a favorable or unfavorable view of that person or group - or if you've never heard of them. 

                                                                                                                 

                                                                                              Summary Of Very Favorable/ Favorable 

Base: All Respondents 

 

 

 

                                       Total 

 

Unweighted Base                         2196 

 

Weighted Base                           2196 

 

 

U.S. Military                           1746 

                                          80% 

 

Police                                  1436 

                                          65% 

 

Facebook                                1246 

                                          57% 

 

Barack Obama                            1227 

                                          56% 

 

FBI                                     1161 

                                          53% 

 

NATO                                    1097 

                                          50% 

 

Ukraine                                 1060 

                                          48% 

 

Donald Trump                            1054 

                                          48% 

 

Fox News                                1052 

                                          48% 

 

Kamala Harris                           1034 

                                          47% 

 

U.S. Supreme Court                      1034 

                                          47% 

 

Israel                                  1029 

                                          47% 

 

CNN                                     1009 

                                          46% 

 

Elon Musk                                991 

                                          45% 

 

Black Lives Matter                       986 

                                          45% 

 

Department of Justice                    955 

                                          43% 

 

Joe Biden                                916 

                                          42% 

 

Robert F. Kennedy Jr.                    915 

                                          42% 
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                             F1 Now we will show you some names and groups. Please indicate if you have a favorable or unfavorable view of that person or group - or if you've never heard of them. 

                                                                                                                 

                                                                                              Summary Of Very Favorable/ Favorable 

Base: All Respondents 

 

 

 

                                       Total 

 

Hillary Clinton                          902 

                                          41% 

 

MSNBC                                    877 

                                          40% 

 

X (formerly known as                     875 

Twitter)                                  40% 

 

MAGA Republicans                         784 

                                          36% 

 

J.D. Vance                               770 

                                          35% 

 

Marco Rubio                              655 

                                          30% 

 

Benjamin Netanyahu                       644 

                                          29% 

 

Vivek Ramaswamy                          632 

                                          29% 

 

Pete Buttigieg                           617 

                                          28% 

 

Chuck Schumer                            590 

                                          27% 

 

Mike Johnson                             565 

                                          26% 

 

Josh Shapiro                             557 

                                          25% 

 

Gavin Newsom                             536 

                                          24% 

 

Mark Kelly                               521 

                                          24% 

 

Gretchen Whitmer                         501 

                                          23% 

 

Campus protesters                        449 

                                          20% 

 

Andy Beshear                             381 

                                          17% 

 

China                                    368 

                                          17% 

 

Doug Burgum                              359 

                                          16% 
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                             F1 Now we will show you some names and groups. Please indicate if you have a favorable or unfavorable view of that person or group - or if you've never heard of them. 

                                                                                                                 

                                                                                              Summary Of Very Favorable/ Favorable 

Base: All Respondents 

 

 

 

                                       Total 

 

J.B. Pritzker                            353 

                                          16% 

 

Cornel West                              348 

                                          16% 

 

Roy Cooper                               327 

                                          15% 

 

Jill Stein                               288 

                                          13% 

 

Palestinian Authority                    268 

                                          12% 

 

Antifa                                   224 

                                          10% 

 

Hamas                                    182 

                                           8% 
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                             F1 Now we will show you some names and groups. Please indicate if you have a favorable or unfavorable view of that person or group - or if you've never heard of them. 

                                                                                                                 

                                                                                            Summary Of Very Unfavorable/ Unfavorable 

Base: All Respondents 

 

 

 

                                       Total 

 

Unweighted Base                         2196 

 

Weighted Base                           2196 

 

 

Hamas                                   1398 

                                          64% 

 

China                                   1387 

                                          63% 

 

Campus protesters                       1202 

                                          55% 

 

Joe Biden                               1186 

                                          54% 

 

Hillary Clinton                         1109 

                                          51% 

 

Palestinian Authority                   1087 

                                          49% 

 

Donald Trump                            1057 

                                          48% 

 

Antifa                                  1044 

                                          48% 

 

Kamala Harris                           1033 

                                          47% 

 

MAGA Republicans                         972 

                                          44% 

 

Black Lives Matter                       898 

                                          41% 

 

Fox News                                 870 

                                          40% 

 

U.S. Supreme Court                       855 

                                          39% 

 

CNN                                      849 

                                          39% 

 

Department of Justice                    845 

                                          38% 

 

Barack Obama                             844 

                                          38% 

 

Chuck Schumer                            843 

                                          38% 

 

Elon Musk                                817 

                                          37% 
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                             F1 Now we will show you some names and groups. Please indicate if you have a favorable or unfavorable view of that person or group - or if you've never heard of them. 

                                                                                                                 

                                                                                            Summary Of Very Unfavorable/ Unfavorable 

Base: All Respondents 

 

 

 

                                       Total 

 

J.D. Vance                               801 

                                          36% 

 

Gavin Newsom                             785 

                                          36% 

 

X (formerly known as                     785 

Twitter)                                  36% 

 

Robert F. Kennedy Jr.                    759 

                                          35% 

 

MSNBC                                    751 

                                          34% 

 

Marco Rubio                              745 

                                          34% 

 

FBI                                      730 

                                          33% 

 

Facebook                                 695 

                                          32% 

 

Pete Buttigieg                           692 

                                          31% 

 

Israel                                   639 

                                          29% 

 

Gretchen Whitmer                         634 

                                          29% 

 

Benjamin Netanyahu                       628 

                                          29% 

 

Ukraine                                  610 

                                          28% 

 

Jill Stein                               560 

                                          25% 

 

Mike Johnson                             550 

                                          25% 

 

Police                                   544 

                                          25% 

 

Vivek Ramaswamy                          544 

                                          25% 

 

NATO                                     531 

                                          24% 

 

Cornel West                              523 

                                          24% 
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                             F1 Now we will show you some names and groups. Please indicate if you have a favorable or unfavorable view of that person or group - or if you've never heard of them. 

                                                                                                                 

                                                                                            Summary Of Very Unfavorable/ Unfavorable 

Base: All Respondents 

 

 

 

                                       Total 

 

Josh Shapiro                             519 

                                          24% 

 

Mark Kelly                               458 

                                          21% 

 

J.B. Pritzker                            455 

                                          21% 

 

Andy Beshear                             392 

                                          18% 

 

Doug Burgum                              370 

                                          17% 

 

Roy Cooper                               346 

                                          16% 

 

U.S. Military                            257 

                                          12% 
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                            F1_1 Now we will show you some names and groups. Please indicate if you have a favorable or unfavorable view of that person or group - or if you've never heard of them. 

                                                                                                                 

                                                                                                         Hillary Clinton 

                                                                                                                 

Base: All Respondents 

 

 

 

                                       Total 

 

Unweighted Base                         2196 

 

Weighted Base                           2196 

 

 

 

Ever Heard Of (Net)                     2012 

                                          92% 

 

  Very Favorable/ Favorable              902 

  (Sub-Net)                               41% 

 

    Very favorable                       406 

                                          19% 

 

    Favorable                            496 

                                          23% 

 

  Very Unfavorable/                     1109 

  Unfavorable (Sub-Net)                   51% 

 

    Unfavorable                          288 

                                          13% 

 

    Very unfavorable                     822 

                                          37% 

 

Never heard of them                       34 

                                           2% 

 

No opinion                               150 

                                           7% 

 

Sigma                                   2196 

                                         100% 
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                            F1_2 Now we will show you some names and groups. Please indicate if you have a favorable or unfavorable view of that person or group - or if you've never heard of them. 

                                                                                                                 

                                                                                                          Donald Trump 

                                                                                                                 

Base: All Respondents 

 

 

 

                                       Total 

 

Unweighted Base                         2196 

 

Weighted Base                           2196 

 

 

 

Ever Heard Of (Net)                     2111 

                                          96% 

 

  Very Favorable/ Favorable             1054 

  (Sub-Net)                               48% 

 

    Very favorable                       647 

                                          29% 

 

    Favorable                            408 

                                          19% 

 

  Very Unfavorable/                     1057 

  Unfavorable (Sub-Net)                   48% 

 

    Unfavorable                          219 

                                          10% 

 

    Very unfavorable                     837 

                                          38% 

 

Never heard of them                       17 

                                           1% 

 

No opinion                                68 

                                           3% 

 

Sigma                                   2196 

                                         100% 
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                            F1_6 Now we will show you some names and groups. Please indicate if you have a favorable or unfavorable view of that person or group - or if you've never heard of them. 

                                                                                                                 

                                                                                                          Chuck Schumer 

                                                                                                                 

Base: All Respondents 

 

 

 

                                       Total 

 

Unweighted Base                         2196 

 

Weighted Base                           2196 

 

 

 

Ever Heard Of (Net)                     1433 

                                          65% 

 

  Very Favorable/ Favorable              590 

  (Sub-Net)                               27% 

 

    Very favorable                       209 

                                          10% 

 

    Favorable                            381 

                                          17% 

 

  Very Unfavorable/                      843 

  Unfavorable (Sub-Net)                   38% 

 

    Unfavorable                          288 

                                          13% 

 

    Very unfavorable                     555 

                                          25% 

 

Never heard of them                      294 

                                          13% 

 

No opinion                               469 

                                          21% 

 

Sigma                                   2196 

                                         100% 
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                            F1_7 Now we will show you some names and groups. Please indicate if you have a favorable or unfavorable view of that person or group - or if you've never heard of them. 

                                                                                                                 

                                                                                                            Joe Biden 

                                                                                                                 

Base: All Respondents 

 

 

 

                                       Total 

 

Unweighted Base                         2196 

 

Weighted Base                           2196 

 

 

 

Ever Heard Of (Net)                     2102 

                                          96% 

 

  Very Favorable/ Favorable              916 

  (Sub-Net)                               42% 

 

    Very favorable                       472 

                                          22% 

 

    Favorable                            444 

                                          20% 

 

  Very Unfavorable/                     1186 

  Unfavorable (Sub-Net)                   54% 

 

    Unfavorable                          296 

                                          13% 

 

    Very unfavorable                     890 

                                          41% 

 

Never heard of them                       20 

                                           1% 

 

No opinion                                74 

                                           3% 

 

Sigma                                   2196 

                                         100% 
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                            F1_8 Now we will show you some names and groups. Please indicate if you have a favorable or unfavorable view of that person or group - or if you've never heard of them. 

                                                                                                                 

                                                                                                          Barack Obama 

                                                                                                                 

Base: All Respondents 

 

 

 

                                       Total 

 

Unweighted Base                         2196 

 

Weighted Base                           2196 

 

 

 

Ever Heard Of (Net)                     2071 

                                          94% 

 

  Very Favorable/ Favorable             1227 

  (Sub-Net)                               56% 

 

    Very favorable                       746 

                                          34% 

 

    Favorable                            481 

                                          22% 

 

  Very Unfavorable/                      844 

  Unfavorable (Sub-Net)                   38% 

 

    Unfavorable                          275 

                                          13% 

 

    Very unfavorable                     569 

                                          26% 

 

Never heard of them                       17 

                                           1% 

 

No opinion                               107 

                                           5% 

 

Sigma                                   2196 

                                         100% 

 



 

                                                                                                                                                                                                                          Page 52 

 

Fielding Period: July 26 - 28, 2024 

HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters) 

Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population 

                                                                                                                                                                                                                      30 Jul 2024 

                                                                                                                                                                                                                         Table 44 

                            F1_9 Now we will show you some names and groups. Please indicate if you have a favorable or unfavorable view of that person or group - or if you've never heard of them. 

                                                                                                                 

                                                                                                          U.S. Military 

                                                                                                                 

Base: All Respondents 

 

 

 

                                       Total 

 

Unweighted Base                         2196 

 

Weighted Base                           2196 

 

 

 

Ever Heard Of (Net)                     2003 

                                          91% 

 

  Very Favorable/ Favorable             1746 

  (Sub-Net)                               80% 

 

    Very favorable                       942 

                                          43% 

 

    Favorable                            804 

                                          37% 

 

  Very Unfavorable/                      257 

  Unfavorable (Sub-Net)                   12% 

 

    Unfavorable                          161 

                                           7% 

 

    Very unfavorable                      96 

                                           4% 

 

Never heard of them                       16 

                                           1% 

 

No opinion                               178 

                                           8% 

 

Sigma                                   2196 

                                         100% 
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                            F1_10 Now we will show you some names and groups. Please indicate if you have a favorable or unfavorable view of that person or group - or if you've never heard of them. 

                                                                                                                 

                                                                                                               FBI 

                                                                                                                 

Base: All Respondents 

 

 

 

                                       Total 

 

Unweighted Base                         2196 

 

Weighted Base                           2196 

 

 

 

Ever Heard Of (Net)                     1891 

                                          86% 

 

  Very Favorable/ Favorable             1161 

  (Sub-Net)                               53% 

 

    Very favorable                       357 

                                          16% 

 

    Favorable                            804 

                                          37% 

 

  Very Unfavorable/                      730 

  Unfavorable (Sub-Net)                   33% 

 

    Unfavorable                          427 

                                          19% 

 

    Very unfavorable                     303 

                                          14% 

 

Never heard of them                       12 

                                           1% 

 

No opinion                               293 

                                          13% 

 

Sigma                                   2196 

                                         100% 
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                            F1_11 Now we will show you some names and groups. Please indicate if you have a favorable or unfavorable view of that person or group - or if you've never heard of them. 

                                                                                                                 

                                                                                                       U.S. Supreme Court 

                                                                                                                 

Base: All Respondents 

 

 

 

                                       Total 

 

Unweighted Base                         2196 

 

Weighted Base                           2196 

 

 

 

Ever Heard Of (Net)                     1889 

                                          86% 

 

  Very Favorable/ Favorable             1034 

  (Sub-Net)                               47% 

 

    Very favorable                       361 

                                          16% 

 

    Favorable                            673 

                                          31% 

 

  Very Unfavorable/                      855 

  Unfavorable (Sub-Net)                   39% 

 

    Unfavorable                          411 

                                          19% 

 

    Very unfavorable                     445 

                                          20% 

 

Never heard of them                       29 

                                           1% 

 

No opinion                               278 

                                          13% 

 

Sigma                                   2196 

                                         100% 
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                            F1_12 Now we will show you some names and groups. Please indicate if you have a favorable or unfavorable view of that person or group - or if you've never heard of them. 

                                                                                                                 

                                                                                                            Facebook 

                                                                                                                 

Base: All Respondents 

 

 

 

                                       Total 

 

Unweighted Base                         2196 

 

Weighted Base                           2196 

 

 

 

Ever Heard Of (Net)                     1941 

                                          88% 

 

  Very Favorable/ Favorable             1246 

  (Sub-Net)                               57% 

 

    Very favorable                       448 

                                          20% 

 

    Favorable                            798 

                                          36% 

 

  Very Unfavorable/                      695 

  Unfavorable (Sub-Net)                   32% 

 

    Unfavorable                          378 

                                          17% 

 

    Very unfavorable                     317 

                                          14% 

 

Never heard of them                       17 

                                           1% 

 

No opinion                               238 

                                          11% 

 

Sigma                                   2196 

                                         100% 
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                            F1_14 Now we will show you some names and groups. Please indicate if you have a favorable or unfavorable view of that person or group - or if you've never heard of them. 

                                                                                                                 

                                                                                                      Department of Justice 

                                                                                                                 

Base: All Respondents 

 

 

 

                                       Total 

 

Unweighted Base                         2196 

 

Weighted Base                           2196 

 

 

 

Ever Heard Of (Net)                     1800 

                                          82% 

 

  Very Favorable/ Favorable              955 

  (Sub-Net)                               43% 

 

    Very favorable                       272 

                                          12% 

 

    Favorable                            683 

                                          31% 

 

  Very Unfavorable/                      845 

  Unfavorable (Sub-Net)                   38% 

 

    Unfavorable                          444 

                                          20% 

 

    Very unfavorable                     401 

                                          18% 

 

Never heard of them                       60 

                                           3% 

 

No opinion                               336 

                                          15% 

 

Sigma                                   2196 

                                         100% 
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                            F1_15 Now we will show you some names and groups. Please indicate if you have a favorable or unfavorable view of that person or group - or if you've never heard of them. 

                                                                                                                 

                                                                                                          Kamala Harris 

                                                                                                                 

Base: All Respondents 

 

 

 

                                       Total 

 

Unweighted Base                         2196 

 

Weighted Base                           2196 

 

 

 

Ever Heard Of (Net)                     2067 

                                          94% 

 

  Very Favorable/ Favorable             1034 

  (Sub-Net)                               47% 

 

    Very favorable                       623 

                                          28% 

 

    Favorable                            412 

                                          19% 

 

  Very Unfavorable/                     1033 

  Unfavorable (Sub-Net)                   47% 

 

    Unfavorable                          206 

                                           9% 

 

    Very unfavorable                     827 

                                          38% 

 

Never heard of them                       31 

                                           1% 

 

No opinion                                99 

                                           4% 

 

Sigma                                   2196 

                                         100% 
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                            F1_16 Now we will show you some names and groups. Please indicate if you have a favorable or unfavorable view of that person or group - or if you've never heard of them. 

                                                                                                                 

                                                                                                  X (formerly known as Twitter) 

                                                                                                                 

Base: All Respondents 

 

 

 

                                       Total 

 

Unweighted Base                         2196 

 

Weighted Base                           2196 

 

 

 

Ever Heard Of (Net)                     1659 

                                          76% 

 

  Very Favorable/ Favorable              875 

  (Sub-Net)                               40% 

 

    Very favorable                       312 

                                          14% 

 

    Favorable                            563 

                                          26% 

 

  Very Unfavorable/                      785 

  Unfavorable (Sub-Net)                   36% 

 

    Unfavorable                          358 

                                          16% 

 

    Very unfavorable                     427 

                                          19% 

 

Never heard of them                       40 

                                           2% 

 

No opinion                               496 

                                          23% 

 

Sigma                                   2196 

                                         100% 
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                            F1_18 Now we will show you some names and groups. Please indicate if you have a favorable or unfavorable view of that person or group - or if you've never heard of them. 

                                                                                                                 

                                                                                                             Police 

                                                                                                                 

Base: All Respondents 

 

 

 

                                       Total 

 

Unweighted Base                         2196 

 

Weighted Base                           2196 

 

 

 

Ever Heard Of (Net)                     1980 

                                          90% 

 

  Very Favorable/ Favorable             1436 

  (Sub-Net)                               65% 

 

    Very favorable                       585 

                                          27% 

 

    Favorable                            851 

                                          39% 

 

  Very Unfavorable/                      544 

  Unfavorable (Sub-Net)                   25% 

 

    Unfavorable                          286 

                                          13% 

 

    Very unfavorable                     258 

                                          12% 

 

Never heard of them                       15 

                                           1% 

 

No opinion                               201 

                                           9% 

 

Sigma                                   2196 

                                         100% 
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                            F1_19 Now we will show you some names and groups. Please indicate if you have a favorable or unfavorable view of that person or group - or if you've never heard of them. 

                                                                                                                 

                                                                                                        Campus protesters 

                                                                                                                 

Base: All Respondents 

 

 

 

                                       Total 

 

Unweighted Base                         2196 

 

Weighted Base                           2196 

 

 

 

Ever Heard Of (Net)                     1651 

                                          75% 

 

  Very Favorable/ Favorable              449 

  (Sub-Net)                               20% 

 

    Very favorable                       119 

                                           5% 

 

    Favorable                            331 

                                          15% 

 

  Very Unfavorable/                     1202 

  Unfavorable (Sub-Net)                   55% 

 

    Unfavorable                          429 

                                          20% 

 

    Very unfavorable                     773 

                                          35% 

 

Never heard of them                      126 

                                           6% 

 

No opinion                               419 

                                          19% 

 

Sigma                                   2196 

                                         100% 
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                            F1_20 Now we will show you some names and groups. Please indicate if you have a favorable or unfavorable view of that person or group - or if you've never heard of them. 

                                                                                                                 

                                                                                                       Black Lives Matter 

                                                                                                                 

Base: All Respondents 

 

 

 

                                       Total 

 

Unweighted Base                         2196 

 

Weighted Base                           2196 

 

 

 

Ever Heard Of (Net)                     1883 

                                          86% 

 

  Very Favorable/ Favorable              986 

  (Sub-Net)                               45% 

 

    Very favorable                       422 

                                          19% 

 

    Favorable                            564 

                                          26% 

 

  Very Unfavorable/                      898 

  Unfavorable (Sub-Net)                   41% 

 

    Unfavorable                          261 

                                          12% 

 

    Very unfavorable                     637 

                                          29% 

 

Never heard of them                       27 

                                           1% 

 

No opinion                               285 

                                          13% 

 

Sigma                                   2196 

                                         100% 
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                            F1_21 Now we will show you some names and groups. Please indicate if you have a favorable or unfavorable view of that person or group - or if you've never heard of them. 

                                                                                                                 

                                                                                                             Antifa 

                                                                                                                 

Base: All Respondents 

 

 

 

                                       Total 

 

Unweighted Base                         2196 

 

Weighted Base                           2196 

 

 

 

Ever Heard Of (Net)                     1267 

                                          58% 

 

  Very Favorable/ Favorable              224 

  (Sub-Net)                               10% 

 

    Very favorable                        74 

                                           3% 

 

    Favorable                            150 

                                           7% 

 

  Very Unfavorable/                     1044 

  Unfavorable (Sub-Net)                   48% 

 

    Unfavorable                          249 

                                          11% 

 

    Very unfavorable                     794 

                                          36% 

 

Never heard of them                      393 

                                          18% 

 

No opinion                               536 

                                          24% 

 

Sigma                                   2196 

                                         100% 
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                            F1_22 Now we will show you some names and groups. Please indicate if you have a favorable or unfavorable view of that person or group - or if you've never heard of them. 

                                                                                                                 

                                                                                                              China 

                                                                                                                 

Base: All Respondents 

 

 

 

                                       Total 

 

Unweighted Base                         2196 

 

Weighted Base                           2196 

 

 

 

Ever Heard Of (Net)                     1755 

                                          80% 

 

  Very Favorable/ Favorable              368 

  (Sub-Net)                               17% 

 

    Very favorable                        99 

                                           5% 

 

    Favorable                            268 

                                          12% 

 

  Very Unfavorable/                     1387 

  Unfavorable (Sub-Net)                   63% 

 

    Unfavorable                          566 

                                          26% 

 

    Very unfavorable                     821 

                                          37% 

 

Never heard of them                       45 

                                           2% 

 

No opinion                               396 

                                          18% 

 

Sigma                                   2196 

                                         100% 
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                            F1_33 Now we will show you some names and groups. Please indicate if you have a favorable or unfavorable view of that person or group - or if you've never heard of them. 

                                                                                                                 

                                                                                                          Gavin Newsom 

                                                                                                                 

Base: All Respondents 

 

 

 

                                       Total 

 

Unweighted Base                         2196 

 

Weighted Base                           2196 

 

 

 

Ever Heard Of (Net)                     1321 

                                          60% 

 

  Very Favorable/ Favorable              536 

  (Sub-Net)                               24% 

 

    Very favorable                       208 

                                           9% 

 

    Favorable                            328 

                                          15% 

 

  Very Unfavorable/                      785 

  Unfavorable (Sub-Net)                   36% 

 

    Unfavorable                          249 

                                          11% 

 

    Very unfavorable                     535 

                                          24% 

 

Never heard of them                      372 

                                          17% 

 

No opinion                               504 

                                          23% 

 

Sigma                                   2196 

                                         100% 
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                            F1_37 Now we will show you some names and groups. Please indicate if you have a favorable or unfavorable view of that person or group - or if you've never heard of them. 

                                                                                                                 

                                                                                                              NATO 

                                                                                                                 

Base: All Respondents 

 

 

 

                                       Total 

 

Unweighted Base                         2196 

 

Weighted Base                           2196 

 

 

 

Ever Heard Of (Net)                     1628 

                                          74% 

 

  Very Favorable/ Favorable             1097 

  (Sub-Net)                               50% 

 

    Very favorable                       363 

                                          17% 

 

    Favorable                            734 

                                          33% 

 

  Very Unfavorable/                      531 

  Unfavorable (Sub-Net)                   24% 

 

    Unfavorable                          292 

                                          13% 

 

    Very unfavorable                     239 

                                          11% 

 

Never heard of them                      108 

                                           5% 

 

No opinion                               460 

                                          21% 

 

Sigma                                   2196 

                                         100% 
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                            F1_47 Now we will show you some names and groups. Please indicate if you have a favorable or unfavorable view of that person or group - or if you've never heard of them. 

                                                                                                                 

                                                                                                             Israel 

                                                                                                                 

Base: All Respondents 

 

 

 

                                       Total 

 

Unweighted Base                         2196 

 

Weighted Base                           2196 

 

 

 

Ever Heard Of (Net)                     1667 

                                          76% 

 

  Very Favorable/ Favorable             1029 

  (Sub-Net)                               47% 

 

    Very favorable                       450 

                                          21% 

 

    Favorable                            578 

                                          26% 

 

  Very Unfavorable/                      639 

  Unfavorable (Sub-Net)                   29% 

 

    Unfavorable                          357 

                                          16% 

 

    Very unfavorable                     282 

                                          13% 

 

Never heard of them                       37 

                                           2% 

 

No opinion                               491 

                                          22% 

 

Sigma                                   2196 

                                         100% 
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                            F1_48 Now we will show you some names and groups. Please indicate if you have a favorable or unfavorable view of that person or group - or if you've never heard of them. 

                                                                                                                 

                                                                                                       Benjamin Netanyahu 

                                                                                                                 

Base: All Respondents 

 

 

 

                                       Total 

 

Unweighted Base                         2196 

 

Weighted Base                           2196 

 

 

 

Ever Heard Of (Net)                     1272 

                                          58% 

 

  Very Favorable/ Favorable              644 

  (Sub-Net)                               29% 

 

    Very favorable                       268 

                                          12% 

 

    Favorable                            376 

                                          17% 

 

  Very Unfavorable/                      628 

  Unfavorable (Sub-Net)                   29% 

 

    Unfavorable                          297 

                                          14% 

 

    Very unfavorable                     331 

                                          15% 

 

Never heard of them                      402 

                                          18% 

 

No opinion                               523 

                                          24% 

 

Sigma                                   2196 

                                         100% 
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                            F1_49 Now we will show you some names and groups. Please indicate if you have a favorable or unfavorable view of that person or group - or if you've never heard of them. 

                                                                                                                 

                                                                                                      Palestinian Authority 

                                                                                                                 

Base: All Respondents 

 

 

 

                                       Total 

 

Unweighted Base                         2196 

 

Weighted Base                           2196 

 

 

 

Ever Heard Of (Net)                     1355 

                                          62% 

 

  Very Favorable/ Favorable              268 

  (Sub-Net)                               12% 

 

    Very favorable                        87 

                                           4% 

 

    Favorable                            181 

                                           8% 

 

  Very Unfavorable/                     1087 

  Unfavorable (Sub-Net)                   49% 

 

    Unfavorable                          437 

                                          20% 

 

    Very unfavorable                     649 

                                          30% 

 

Never heard of them                      191 

                                           9% 

 

No opinion                               651 

                                          30% 

 

Sigma                                   2196 

                                         100% 
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                            F1_50 Now we will show you some names and groups. Please indicate if you have a favorable or unfavorable view of that person or group - or if you've never heard of them. 

                                                                                                                 

                                                                                                              Hamas 

                                                                                                                 

Base: All Respondents 

 

 

 

                                       Total 

 

Unweighted Base                         2196 

 

Weighted Base                           2196 

 

 

 

Ever Heard Of (Net)                     1580 

                                          72% 

 

  Very Favorable/ Favorable              182 

  (Sub-Net)                                8% 

 

    Very favorable                        79 

                                           4% 

 

    Favorable                            103 

                                           5% 

 

  Very Unfavorable/                     1398 

  Unfavorable (Sub-Net)                   64% 

 

    Unfavorable                          252 

                                          11% 

 

    Very unfavorable                    1146 

                                          52% 

 

Never heard of them                      190 

                                           9% 

 

No opinion                               426 

                                          19% 

 

Sigma                                   2196 

                                         100% 
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                            F1_62 Now we will show you some names and groups. Please indicate if you have a favorable or unfavorable view of that person or group - or if you've never heard of them. 

                                                                                                                 

                                                                                                              MSNBC 

                                                                                                                 

Base: All Respondents 

 

 

 

                                       Total 

 

Unweighted Base                         2196 

 

Weighted Base                           2196 

 

 

 

Ever Heard Of (Net)                     1628 

                                          74% 

 

  Very Favorable/ Favorable              877 

  (Sub-Net)                               40% 

 

    Very favorable                       269 

                                          12% 

 

    Favorable                            609 

                                          28% 

 

  Very Unfavorable/                      751 

  Unfavorable (Sub-Net)                   34% 

 

    Unfavorable                          283 

                                          13% 

 

    Very unfavorable                     468 

                                          21% 

 

Never heard of them                       99 

                                           4% 

 

No opinion                               469 

                                          21% 

 

Sigma                                   2196 

                                         100% 
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                            F1_63 Now we will show you some names and groups. Please indicate if you have a favorable or unfavorable view of that person or group - or if you've never heard of them. 

                                                                                                                 

                                                                                                            Fox News 

                                                                                                                 

Base: All Respondents 

 

 

 

                                       Total 

 

Unweighted Base                         2196 

 

Weighted Base                           2196 

 

 

 

Ever Heard Of (Net)                     1922 

                                          88% 

 

  Very Favorable/ Favorable             1052 

  (Sub-Net)                               48% 

 

    Very favorable                       410 

                                          19% 

 

    Favorable                            643 

                                          29% 

 

  Very Unfavorable/                      870 

  Unfavorable (Sub-Net)                   40% 

 

    Unfavorable                          343 

                                          16% 

 

    Very unfavorable                     527 

                                          24% 

 

Never heard of them                       25 

                                           1% 

 

No opinion                               249 

                                          11% 

 

Sigma                                   2196 

                                         100% 
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                            F1_64 Now we will show you some names and groups. Please indicate if you have a favorable or unfavorable view of that person or group - or if you've never heard of them. 

                                                                                                                 

                                                                                                               CNN 

                                                                                                                 

Base: All Respondents 

 

 

 

                                       Total 

 

Unweighted Base                         2196 

 

Weighted Base                           2196 

 

 

 

Ever Heard Of (Net)                     1858 

                                          85% 

 

  Very Favorable/ Favorable             1009 

  (Sub-Net)                               46% 

 

    Very favorable                       306 

                                          14% 

 

    Favorable                            703 

                                          32% 

 

  Very Unfavorable/                      849 

  Unfavorable (Sub-Net)                   39% 

 

    Unfavorable                          335 

                                          15% 

 

    Very unfavorable                     514 

                                          23% 

 

Never heard of them                       34 

                                           2% 

 

No opinion                               304 

                                          14% 

 

Sigma                                   2196 

                                         100% 

 



 

                                                                                                                                                                                                                          Page 73 

 

Fielding Period: July 26 - 28, 2024 

HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters) 

Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population 

                                                                                                                                                                                                                      30 Jul 2024 

                                                                                                                                                                                                                         Table 65 

                            F1_67 Now we will show you some names and groups. Please indicate if you have a favorable or unfavorable view of that person or group - or if you've never heard of them. 

                                                                                                                 

                                                                                                             Ukraine 

                                                                                                                 

Base: All Respondents 

 

 

 

                                       Total 

 

Unweighted Base                         2196 

 

Weighted Base                           2196 

 

 

 

Ever Heard Of (Net)                     1671 

                                          76% 

 

  Very Favorable/ Favorable             1060 

  (Sub-Net)                               48% 

 

    Very favorable                       374 

                                          17% 

 

    Favorable                            686 

                                          31% 

 

  Very Unfavorable/                      610 

  Unfavorable (Sub-Net)                   28% 

 

    Unfavorable                          320 

                                          15% 

 

    Very unfavorable                     291 

                                          13% 

 

Never heard of them                       43 

                                           2% 

 

No opinion                               482 

                                          22% 

 

Sigma                                   2196 

                                         100% 
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                            F1_68 Now we will show you some names and groups. Please indicate if you have a favorable or unfavorable view of that person or group - or if you've never heard of them. 

                                                                                                                 

                                                                                                            Elon Musk 

                                                                                                                 

Base: All Respondents 

 

 

 

                                       Total 

 

Unweighted Base                         2196 

 

Weighted Base                           2196 

 

 

 

Ever Heard Of (Net)                     1808 

                                          82% 

 

  Very Favorable/ Favorable              991 

  (Sub-Net)                               45% 

 

    Very favorable                       372 

                                          17% 

 

    Favorable                            619 

                                          28% 

 

  Very Unfavorable/                      817 

  Unfavorable (Sub-Net)                   37% 

 

    Unfavorable                          357 

                                          16% 

 

    Very unfavorable                     460 

                                          21% 

 

Never heard of them                       68 

                                           3% 

 

No opinion                               320 

                                          15% 

 

Sigma                                   2196 

                                         100% 
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                            F1_70 Now we will show you some names and groups. Please indicate if you have a favorable or unfavorable view of that person or group - or if you've never heard of them. 

                                                                                                                 

                                                                                                         Vivek Ramaswamy 

                                                                                                                 

Base: All Respondents 

 

 

 

                                       Total 

 

Unweighted Base                         2196 

 

Weighted Base                           2196 

 

 

 

Ever Heard Of (Net)                     1176 

                                          54% 

 

  Very Favorable/ Favorable              632 

  (Sub-Net)                               29% 

 

    Very favorable                       267 

                                          12% 

 

    Favorable                            366 

                                          17% 

 

  Very Unfavorable/                      544 

  Unfavorable (Sub-Net)                   25% 

 

    Unfavorable                          220 

                                          10% 

 

    Very unfavorable                     324 

                                          15% 

 

Never heard of them                      488 

                                          22% 

 

No opinion                               531 

                                          24% 

 

Sigma                                   2196 

                                         100% 
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                            F1_72 Now we will show you some names and groups. Please indicate if you have a favorable or unfavorable view of that person or group - or if you've never heard of them. 

                                                                                                                 

                                                                                                      Robert F. Kennedy Jr. 

                                                                                                                 

Base: All Respondents 

 

 

 

                                       Total 

 

Unweighted Base                         2196 

 

Weighted Base                           2196 

 

 

 

Ever Heard Of (Net)                     1674 

                                          76% 

 

  Very Favorable/ Favorable              915 

  (Sub-Net)                               42% 

 

    Very favorable                       245 

                                          11% 

 

    Favorable                            671 

                                          31% 

 

  Very Unfavorable/                      759 

  Unfavorable (Sub-Net)                   35% 

 

    Unfavorable                          407 

                                          19% 

 

    Very unfavorable                     351 

                                          16% 

 

Never heard of them                       81 

                                           4% 

 

No opinion                               440 

                                          20% 

 

Sigma                                   2196 

                                         100% 
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                            F1_75 Now we will show you some names and groups. Please indicate if you have a favorable or unfavorable view of that person or group - or if you've never heard of them. 

                                                                                                                 

                                                                                                           Doug Burgum 

                                                                                                                 

Base: All Respondents 

 

 

 

                                       Total 

 

Unweighted Base                         2196 

 

Weighted Base                           2196 

 

 

 

Ever Heard Of (Net)                      729 

                                          33% 

 

  Very Favorable/ Favorable              359 

  (Sub-Net)                               16% 

 

    Very favorable                       107 

                                           5% 

 

    Favorable                            252 

                                          11% 

 

  Very Unfavorable/                      370 

  Unfavorable (Sub-Net)                   17% 

 

    Unfavorable                          187 

                                           9% 

 

    Very unfavorable                     183 

                                           8% 

 

Never heard of them                      761 

                                          35% 

 

No opinion                               706 

                                          32% 

 

Sigma                                   2196 

                                         100% 
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                            F1_76 Now we will show you some names and groups. Please indicate if you have a favorable or unfavorable view of that person or group - or if you've never heard of them. 

                                                                                                                 

                                                                                                        MAGA Republicans 

                                                                                                                 

Base: All Respondents 

 

 

 

                                       Total 

 

Unweighted Base                         2196 

 

Weighted Base                           2196 

 

 

 

Ever Heard Of (Net)                     1756 

                                          80% 

 

  Very Favorable/ Favorable              784 

  (Sub-Net)                               36% 

 

    Very favorable                       370 

                                          17% 

 

    Favorable                            414 

                                          19% 

 

  Very Unfavorable/                      972 

  Unfavorable (Sub-Net)                   44% 

 

    Unfavorable                          251 

                                          11% 

 

    Very unfavorable                     721 

                                          33% 

 

Never heard of them                      142 

                                           6% 

 

No opinion                               298 

                                          14% 

 

Sigma                                   2196 

                                         100% 
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                            F1_82 Now we will show you some names and groups. Please indicate if you have a favorable or unfavorable view of that person or group - or if you've never heard of them. 

                                                                                                                 

                                                                                                          Mike Johnson 

                                                                                                                 

Base: All Respondents 

 

 

 

                                       Total 

 

Unweighted Base                         2196 

 

Weighted Base                           2196 

 

 

 

Ever Heard Of (Net)                     1115 

                                          51% 

 

  Very Favorable/ Favorable              565 

  (Sub-Net)                               26% 

 

    Very favorable                       181 

                                           8% 

 

    Favorable                            384 

                                          17% 

 

  Very Unfavorable/                      550 

  Unfavorable (Sub-Net)                   25% 

 

    Unfavorable                          244 

                                          11% 

 

    Very unfavorable                     306 

                                          14% 

 

Never heard of them                      485 

                                          22% 

 

No opinion                               596 

                                          27% 

 

Sigma                                   2196 

                                         100% 
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                            F1_83 Now we will show you some names and groups. Please indicate if you have a favorable or unfavorable view of that person or group - or if you've never heard of them. 

                                                                                                                 

                                                                                                           Cornel West 

                                                                                                                 

Base: All Respondents 

 

 

 

                                       Total 

 

Unweighted Base                         2196 

 

Weighted Base                           2196 

 

 

 

Ever Heard Of (Net)                      870 

                                          40% 

 

  Very Favorable/ Favorable              348 

  (Sub-Net)                               16% 

 

    Very favorable                       101 

                                           5% 

 

    Favorable                            247 

                                          11% 

 

  Very Unfavorable/                      523 

  Unfavorable (Sub-Net)                   24% 

 

    Unfavorable                          248 

                                          11% 

 

    Very unfavorable                     274 

                                          12% 

 

Never heard of them                      596 

                                          27% 

 

No opinion                               730 

                                          33% 

 

Sigma                                   2196 

                                         100% 
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                            F1_84 Now we will show you some names and groups. Please indicate if you have a favorable or unfavorable view of that person or group - or if you've never heard of them. 

                                                                                                                 

                                                                                                           Jill Stein 

                                                                                                                 

Base: All Respondents 

 

 

 

                                       Total 

 

Unweighted Base                         2196 

 

Weighted Base                           2196 

 

 

 

Ever Heard Of (Net)                      848 

                                          39% 

 

  Very Favorable/ Favorable              288 

  (Sub-Net)                               13% 

 

    Very favorable                        62 

                                           3% 

 

    Favorable                            226 

                                          10% 

 

  Very Unfavorable/                      560 

  Unfavorable (Sub-Net)                   25% 

 

    Unfavorable                          255 

                                          12% 

 

    Very unfavorable                     305 

                                          14% 

 

Never heard of them                      582 

                                          27% 

 

No opinion                               766 

                                          35% 

 

Sigma                                   2196 

                                         100% 

 



 

                                                                                                                                                                                                                          Page 82 

 

Fielding Period: July 26 - 28, 2024 

HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters) 

Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population 

                                                                                                                                                                                                                      30 Jul 2024 

                                                                                                                                                                                                                         Table 74 

                            F1_88 Now we will show you some names and groups. Please indicate if you have a favorable or unfavorable view of that person or group - or if you've never heard of them. 

                                                                                                                 

                                                                                                           Marco Rubio 

                                                                                                                 

Base: All Respondents 

 

 

 

                                       Total 

 

Unweighted Base                         2196 

 

Weighted Base                           2196 

 

 

 

Ever Heard Of (Net)                     1400 

                                          64% 

 

  Very Favorable/ Favorable              655 

  (Sub-Net)                               30% 

 

    Very favorable                       198 

                                           9% 

 

    Favorable                            457 

                                          21% 

 

  Very Unfavorable/                      745 

  Unfavorable (Sub-Net)                   34% 

 

    Unfavorable                          333 

                                          15% 

 

    Very unfavorable                     411 

                                          19% 

 

Never heard of them                      297 

                                          14% 

 

No opinion                               500 

                                          23% 

 

Sigma                                   2196 

                                         100% 
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                            F1_92 Now we will show you some names and groups. Please indicate if you have a favorable or unfavorable view of that person or group - or if you've never heard of them. 

                                                                                                                 

                                                                                                           J.D. Vance 

                                                                                                                 

Base: All Respondents 

 

 

 

                                       Total 

 

Unweighted Base                         2196 

 

Weighted Base                           2196 

 

 

 

Ever Heard Of (Net)                     1571 

                                          72% 

 

  Very Favorable/ Favorable              770 

  (Sub-Net)                               35% 

 

    Very favorable                       342 

                                          16% 

 

    Favorable                            429 

                                          20% 

 

  Very Unfavorable/                      801 

  Unfavorable (Sub-Net)                   36% 

 

    Unfavorable                          247 

                                          11% 

 

    Very unfavorable                     554 

                                          25% 

 

Never heard of them                      247 

                                          11% 

 

No opinion                               378 

                                          17% 

 

Sigma                                   2196 

                                         100% 
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                            F1_93 Now we will show you some names and groups. Please indicate if you have a favorable or unfavorable view of that person or group - or if you've never heard of them. 

                                                                                                                 

                                                                                                          Josh Shapiro 

                                                                                                                 

Base: All Respondents 

 

 

 

                                       Total 

 

Unweighted Base                         2196 

 

Weighted Base                           2196 

 

 

 

Ever Heard Of (Net)                     1076 

                                          49% 

 

  Very Favorable/ Favorable              557 

  (Sub-Net)                               25% 

 

    Very favorable                       193 

                                           9% 

 

    Favorable                            363 

                                          17% 

 

  Very Unfavorable/                      519 

  Unfavorable (Sub-Net)                   24% 

 

    Unfavorable                          242 

                                          11% 

 

    Very unfavorable                     277 

                                          13% 

 

Never heard of them                      435 

                                          20% 

 

No opinion                               685 

                                          31% 

 

Sigma                                   2196 

                                         100% 
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                            F1_94 Now we will show you some names and groups. Please indicate if you have a favorable or unfavorable view of that person or group - or if you've never heard of them. 

                                                                                                                 

                                                                                                           Roy Cooper 

                                                                                                                 

Base: All Respondents 

 

 

 

                                       Total 

 

Unweighted Base                         2196 

 

Weighted Base                           2196 

 

 

 

Ever Heard Of (Net)                      673 

                                          31% 

 

  Very Favorable/ Favorable              327 

  (Sub-Net)                               15% 

 

    Very favorable                        97 

                                           4% 

 

    Favorable                            231 

                                          11% 

 

  Very Unfavorable/                      346 

  Unfavorable (Sub-Net)                   16% 

 

    Unfavorable                          163 

                                           7% 

 

    Very unfavorable                     183 

                                           8% 

 

Never heard of them                      829 

                                          38% 

 

No opinion                               693 

                                          32% 

 

Sigma                                   2196 

                                         100% 
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                            F1_95 Now we will show you some names and groups. Please indicate if you have a favorable or unfavorable view of that person or group - or if you've never heard of them. 

                                                                                                                 

                                                                                                          Andy Beshear 

                                                                                                                 

Base: All Respondents 

 

 

 

                                       Total 

 

Unweighted Base                         2196 

 

Weighted Base                           2196 

 

 

 

Ever Heard Of (Net)                      772 

                                          35% 

 

  Very Favorable/ Favorable              381 

  (Sub-Net)                               17% 

 

    Very favorable                       121 

                                           6% 

 

    Favorable                            260 

                                          12% 

 

  Very Unfavorable/                      392 

  Unfavorable (Sub-Net)                   18% 

 

    Unfavorable                          193 

                                           9% 

 

    Very unfavorable                     198 

                                           9% 

 

Never heard of them                      699 

                                          32% 

 

No opinion                               724 

                                          33% 

 

Sigma                                   2196 

                                         100% 
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                            F1_96 Now we will show you some names and groups. Please indicate if you have a favorable or unfavorable view of that person or group - or if you've never heard of them. 

                                                                                                                 

                                                                                                           Mark Kelly 

                                                                                                                 

Base: All Respondents 

 

 

 

                                       Total 

 

Unweighted Base                         2196 

 

Weighted Base                           2196 

 

 

 

Ever Heard Of (Net)                      979 

                                          45% 

 

  Very Favorable/ Favorable              521 

  (Sub-Net)                               24% 

 

    Very favorable                       196 

                                           9% 

 

    Favorable                            326 

                                          15% 

 

  Very Unfavorable/                      458 

  Unfavorable (Sub-Net)                   21% 

 

    Unfavorable                          236 

                                          11% 

 

    Very unfavorable                     221 

                                          10% 

 

Never heard of them                      572 

                                          26% 

 

No opinion                               645 

                                          29% 

 

Sigma                                   2196 

                                         100% 

 



 

                                                                                                                                                                                                                          Page 88 

 

Fielding Period: July 26 - 28, 2024 

HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters) 

Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population 

                                                                                                                                                                                                                      30 Jul 2024 

                                                                                                                                                                                                                         Table 80 

                            F1_97 Now we will show you some names and groups. Please indicate if you have a favorable or unfavorable view of that person or group - or if you've never heard of them. 

                                                                                                                 

                                                                                                        Gretchen Whitmer 

                                                                                                                 

Base: All Respondents 

 

 

 

                                       Total 

 

Unweighted Base                         2196 

 

Weighted Base                           2196 

 

 

 

Ever Heard Of (Net)                     1135 

                                          52% 

 

  Very Favorable/ Favorable              501 

  (Sub-Net)                               23% 

 

    Very favorable                       200 

                                           9% 

 

    Favorable                            301 

                                          14% 

 

  Very Unfavorable/                      634 

  Unfavorable (Sub-Net)                   29% 

 

    Unfavorable                          243 

                                          11% 

 

    Very unfavorable                     391 

                                          18% 

 

Never heard of them                      500 

                                          23% 

 

No opinion                               560 

                                          26% 

 

Sigma                                   2196 

                                         100% 
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                            F1_98 Now we will show you some names and groups. Please indicate if you have a favorable or unfavorable view of that person or group - or if you've never heard of them. 

                                                                                                                 

                                                                                                          J.B. Pritzker 

                                                                                                                 

Base: All Respondents 

 

 

 

                                       Total 

 

Unweighted Base                         2196 

 

Weighted Base                           2196 

 

 

 

Ever Heard Of (Net)                      808 

                                          37% 

 

  Very Favorable/ Favorable              353 

  (Sub-Net)                               16% 

 

    Very favorable                       120 

                                           5% 

 

    Favorable                            233 

                                          11% 

 

  Very Unfavorable/                      455 

  Unfavorable (Sub-Net)                   21% 

 

    Unfavorable                          200 

                                           9% 

 

    Very unfavorable                     255 

                                          12% 

 

Never heard of them                      705 

                                          32% 

 

No opinion                               683 

                                          31% 

 

Sigma                                   2196 

                                         100% 
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                            F1_99 Now we will show you some names and groups. Please indicate if you have a favorable or unfavorable view of that person or group - or if you've never heard of them. 

                                                                                                                 

                                                                                                         Pete Buttigieg 

                                                                                                                 

Base: All Respondents 

 

 

 

                                       Total 

 

Unweighted Base                         2196 

 

Weighted Base                           2196 

 

 

 

Ever Heard Of (Net)                     1309 

                                          60% 

 

  Very Favorable/ Favorable              617 

  (Sub-Net)                               28% 

 

    Very favorable                       269 

                                          12% 

 

    Favorable                            348 

                                          16% 

 

  Very Unfavorable/                      692 

  Unfavorable (Sub-Net)                   31% 

 

    Unfavorable                          247 

                                          11% 

 

    Very unfavorable                     445 

                                          20% 

 

Never heard of them                      412 

                                          19% 

 

No opinion                               475 

                                          22% 

 

Sigma                                   2196 

                                         100% 
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                                                               I1 What would you say are the most important issues facing the country today? Please select three. 

                                                                                                                 

Base: All Respondents 

 

 

 

                                       Total 

 

Unweighted Base                         2196 

 

Weighted Base                           2196 

 

 

 

Price increases / inflation              814 

                                          37% 

 

Immigration                              723 

                                          33% 

 

Economy and jobs                         602 

                                          27% 

 

Health care                              379 

                                          17% 

 

Crime and drugs                          356 

                                          16% 

 

Women's rights                           354 

                                          16% 

 

Guns                                     326 

                                          15% 

 

Environment / climate change             288 

                                          13% 

 

Taxes                                    261 

                                          12% 

 

National debt / federal                  253 

budget deficits                           12% 

 

Terrorism / national                     252 

security                                  11% 

 

Corruption                               231 

                                          11% 

 

Income inequality                        161 

                                           7% 

 

School safety                            155 

                                           7% 

 

Education                                149 

                                           7% 

 

Weaponization of the Justice             120 

Department/FBI                             5% 

 

Cybersecurity                            112 

                                           5% 

 

Voting rights                            110 

                                           5% 
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                                                               I1 What would you say are the most important issues facing the country today? Please select three. 

                                                                                                                 

Base: All Respondents 

 

 

 

                                       Total 

 

Weighted Base                           2196 

 

Israeli-Hamas Conflict                   107 

                                           5% 

 

Race relations                           105 

                                           5% 

 

Criminal justice (policing,              100 

courts, prisons)                           5% 

 

January 6th                               98 

                                           4% 

 

Political correctness /                   96 

cancel culture                             4% 

 

Foreign policy                            83 

                                           4% 

 

Civil disorder                            73 

                                           3% 

 

Defense                                   70 

                                           3% 

 

Policing                                  65 

                                           3% 

 

Coronavirus                               46 

                                           2% 

 

Antisemitism                              46 

                                           2% 

 

Other                                     54 

                                           2% 

 

Sigma                                   6588 

                                         300% 
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                                                                               QISSUES3 Which of these issues is most important to you personally? 

                                                                                                                 

 

Base: All Respondents 

 

 

 

                                       Total 

 

 

Unweighted Base                         2196 

 

Weighted Base                           2196 

 

 

 

Inflation                                990 

                                          45% 

 

Immigration                              309 

                                          14% 

 

Crime                                    210 

                                          10% 

 

Racial equity                            106 

                                           5% 

 

Abortion                                 218 

                                          10% 

 

Climate change                           194 

                                           9% 

 

Curbing guns                              93 

                                           4% 

 

Parental rights in schools                33 

                                           2% 

 

Israeli-Hamas conflict                    44 

                                           2% 

 

Sigma                                   2196 

                                         100% 
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                                              CON2024A If the congressional election were held today would you be more likely to vote for a Democrat or a Republican for Congress? 

                                                                                                                 

 

Base: Respondents Split Across CON2024A 

 

 

 

                                       Total 

 

 

Unweighted Base                         1094 

 

Weighted Base                           1066 

 

 

 

Democrat                                 482 

                                          45% 

 

Republican                               449 

                                          42% 

 

Third party                               36 

                                           3% 

 

Don't know                                99 

                                           9% 

 

Sigma                                   1066 

                                         100% 
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                                              CON2024B If the congressional election were held today would you be more likely to vote for a Democrat or a Republican for Congress? 

                                                                                                                 

 

Base: Respondents Split Across CON2024B 

 

 

 

                                       Total 

 

 

Unweighted Base                         1102 

 

Weighted Base                           1130 

 

 

 

Democrat                                 545 

                                          48% 

 

Republican                               585 

                                          52% 

 

Sigma                                   1130 

                                         100% 
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                                 H1 If the 2024 election for President were held today and it was between Donald Trump, the Republican and Kamala Harris, the Democrat, who would you vote for? 

                                                                                                                 

 

Base: All Respondents 

 

 

 

                                       Total 

 

 

Unweighted Base                         2196 

 

Weighted Base                           2196 

 

 

 

Donald Trump                            1058 

                                          48% 

 

Kamala Harris                            978 

                                          45% 

 

Don't Know / Unsure                      160 

                                           7% 

 

Sigma                                   2196 

                                         100% 
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                                                                       H1LEAN And if you had to choose, would you vote for Donald Trump or Kamala Harris? 

                                                                                                                 

 

Base: Don't Know Not Sure At Prev 

 

 

 

                                       Total 

 

 

Unweighted Base                          251 

 

Weighted Base                            160 

 

 

 

Donald Trump                              75 

                                          47% 

 

Kamala Harris                             85 

                                          53% 

 

Sigma                                    160 

                                         100% 
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                                                    H6 If the 2024 election for President were held today and it was between Donald Trump, the Republican, Kamala Harris, the 

                                                                          Democrat, and Robert F. Kennedy Jr., the Independent, who would you vote for? 

                                                                                                                 

 

Base: All Respondents 

 

 

 

                                       Total 

 

 

Unweighted Base                         2196 

 

Weighted Base                           2196 

 

 

 

Donald Trump                             986 

                                          45% 

 

Kamala Harris                            922 

                                          42% 

 

Robert F. Kennedy Jr.                    178 

                                           8% 

 

Don't Know / Unsure                      110 

                                           5% 

 

Sigma                                   2196 

                                         100% 
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                                                            H6LEAN And if you had to choose, would you vote for Donald Trump, Kamala Harris or Robert F. Kennedy Jr.? 

                                                                                                                 

 

Base: Don't Know Not Sure At Prev 

 

 

 

                                       Total 

 

 

Unweighted Base                          181 

 

Weighted Base                            110 

 

 

 

Donald Trump                              40 

                                          36% 

 

Kamala Harris                             38 

                                          34% 

 

Robert F. Kennedy Jr.                     32 

                                          29% 

 

Sigma                                    110 

                                         100% 
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                                   H9 If the 2024 election for President were held today and it was between Donald Trump, the Republican, Kamala Harris, the Democrat, Robert F. Kennedy Jr., 

                                                      the Independent, Cornel R. West, the Independent, and Jill Stein, the Green Party candidate, who would you vote for? 

                                                                                                                 

 

Base: All Respondents 

 

 

 

                                       Total 

 

 

Unweighted Base                         2196 

 

Weighted Base                           2196 

 

 

 

Donald Trump                             990 

                                          45% 

 

Kamala Harris                            915 

                                          42% 

 

Robert F. Kennedy Jr.                    160 

                                           7% 

 

Cornel R. West                            15 

                                           1% 

 

Jill Stein                                17 

                                           1% 

 

Don't Know / Unsure                       99 

                                           4% 

 

Sigma                                   2196 

                                         100% 
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                                               H9LEAN And if you had to choose, would you vote for Donald Trump, Kamala Harris, Robert F. Kennedy Jr., Cornel West, or Jill Stein? 

                                                                                                                 

 

Base: Don't Know Not Sure At Prev 

 

 

 

                                       Total 

 

 

Unweighted Base                          165 

 

Weighted Base                             99 

 

 

 

Donald Trump                              36 

                                          37% 

 

Kamala Harris                             27 

                                          28% 

 

Robert F. Kennedy Jr.                     25 

                                          26% 

 

Cornel R. West                             7 

                                           7% 

 

Jill Stein                                 3 

                                           3% 

 

Sigma                                     99 

                                         100% 
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                                             HORSE0501 Have you made up your mind on who you will vote for in the 2024 presidential election or are you still weighing the choices? 

                                                                                                                 

 

Base: All Respondents 

 

 

 

                                       Total 

 

 

Unweighted Base                         2196 

 

Weighted Base                           2196 

 

 

 

Have made up my mind                    1659 

                                          76% 

 

Still weighing the choices               537 

                                          24% 

 

Sigma                                   2196 

                                         100% 

 



 

                                                                                                                                                                                                                         Page 103 

 

Fielding Period: July 26 - 28, 2024 

HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters) 

Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population 

                                                                                                                                                                                                                      30 Jul 2024 

                                                                                                                                                                                                                         Table 94 

                                                                              ENDORSE1 If Robert F. Kennedy endorses Kamala Harris, would you ...? 

                                                                                                                 

 

Base: RFK Voters 

 

 

 

                                       Total 

 

 

Unweighted Base                          284 

 

Weighted Base                            233 

 

 

 

Vote for Kamala Harris                    97 

                                          42% 

 

Vote for Donald Trump                     65 

                                          28% 

 

Vote for Someone else                     70 

                                          30% 

 

Sigma                                    233 

                                         100% 
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                                                                               ENDORSE2 If Robert F. Kennedy endorses Donald Trump, would you ...? 

                                                                                                                 

 

Base: RFK Voters 

 

 

 

                                       Total 

 

 

Unweighted Base                          284 

 

Weighted Base                            233 

 

 

 

Vote for Donald Trump                     89 

                                          38% 

 

Vote for Kamala Harris                    69 

                                          30% 

 

Vote for Someone else                     75 

                                          32% 

 

Sigma                                    233 

                                         100% 
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                                                      QKH9 Do you approve or disapprove of President Biden's decision to step down as the Democratic nominee for president? 

                                                                                                                 

 

Base: All Respondents 

 

 

 

                                       Total 

 

 

Unweighted Base                         2196 

 

Weighted Base                           2196 

 

 

 

Strongly/Somewhat Approve               1744 

(Net)                                     79% 

 

  Strongly approve                      1146 

                                          52% 

 

  Somewhat approve                       598 

                                          27% 

 

Strongly/Somewhat Disapprove             452 

(Net)                                     21% 

 

  Somewhat disapprove                    184 

                                           8% 

 

  Strongly disapprove                    268 

                                          12% 

 

Sigma                                   2196 

                                         100% 
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                                        QKH10 Do you approve or disapprove of President Biden's decision to endorse Vice President Harris to become the Democratic nominee for president? 

                                                                                                                 

 

Base: All Respondents 

 

 

 

                                       Total 

 

 

Unweighted Base                         2196 

 

Weighted Base                           2196 

 

 

 

Strongly/Somewhat Approve               1204 

(Net)                                     55% 

 

  Strongly approve                       757 

                                          34% 

 

  Somewhat approve                       448 

                                          20% 

 

Strongly/Somewhat Disapprove             992 

(Net)                                     45% 

 

  Somewhat disapprove                    281 

                                          13% 

 

  Strongly disapprove                    711 

                                          32% 

 

Sigma                                   2196 

                                         100% 
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                                                     QKH20 Should there have been more competition to nominate a replacement to Biden or was it important to show unity and 

                                                                                             coalesce behind Vice President Harris? 

                                                                                                                 

 

Base: All Respondents 

 

 

 

                                       Total 

 

 

Unweighted Base                         2196 

 

Weighted Base                           2196 

 

 

 

Should have been more                   1253 

competition                               57% 

 

Important to show unity and              943 

coalesce behind Harris                    43% 

 

Sigma                                   2196 

                                         100% 
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                                                                                 QKH12 Which of the following statements do you agree with more? 

                                                                                                                 

                                                                                   President Biden stepping down as the Democratic nominee... 

                                                                                                                 

 

Base: All Respondents 

 

 

 

                                       Total 

 

 

Unweighted Base                         2196 

 

Weighted Base                           2196 

 

 

 

Is undemocratic and goes                 634 

against the will of 14                    29% 

million voters who supported 

Biden in the Democratic 

primary earlier this year 

 

Shows that Biden listened to            1562 

voters given that recent                  71% 

polling showed most 

Democratic voters wanting 

him to withdraw from the 

race 

 

Sigma                                   2196 

                                         100% 
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                                                             QKH1 Prior to President Biden stepping down as the Democratic nominee for president, did you plan to... 

                                                                                                                 

 

Base: All Respondents 

 

 

 

                                       Total 

 

 

Unweighted Base                         2196 

 

Weighted Base                           2196 

 

 

 

Vote for Donald Trump                    990 

                                          45% 

 

Vote for Joe Biden                       822 

                                          37% 

 

Vote for someone else                    149 

                                           7% 

 

Decide who to vote for later             164 

on                                         7% 

 

Not vote in the election                  71 

                                           3% 

 

Sigma                                   2196 

                                         100% 
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                                                         QKH4 If ultimately Kamala Harris is the Democratic nominee for president, do you think in November she will... 

                                                                                                                 

 

Base: All Respondents 

 

 

 

                                       Total 

 

 

Unweighted Base                         2196 

 

Weighted Base                           2196 

 

 

 

Definitely/Probably Win                 1032 

(Net)                                     47% 

 

  Definitely win against                 496 

  Donald Trump                            23% 

 

  Probably win                           536 

                                          24% 

 

Definitely/Probably Lose                1164 

(Net)                                     53% 

 

  Probably lose                          495 

                                          23% 

 

  Definitely lose to Donald              669 

  Trump                                   30% 

 

Sigma                                   2196 

                                         100% 
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                                             QKH7_1 Now for each of the following words and phrases, please indicate which of the two candidates do you think it describes better... 

                                                                                                                 

                                                                                                            Exciting 

                                                                                                                 

 

Base: All Respondents 

 

 

 

                                       Total 

 

 

Unweighted Base                         2196 

 

Weighted Base                           2196 

 

 

 

Donald Trump                             876 

                                          40% 

 

Kamala Harris                            841 

                                          38% 

 

Neither                                  359 

                                          16% 

 

Don't know                               120 

                                           5% 

 

Sigma                                   2196 

                                         100% 
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                                             QKH7_2 Now for each of the following words and phrases, please indicate which of the two candidates do you think it describes better... 

                                                                                                                 

                                                                                                             Honest 

                                                                                                                 

 

Base: All Respondents 

 

 

 

                                       Total 

 

 

Unweighted Base                         2196 

 

Weighted Base                           2196 

 

 

 

Kamala Harris                            897 

                                          41% 

 

Donald Trump                             763 

                                          35% 

 

Neither                                  406 

                                          18% 

 

Don't know                               131 

                                           6% 

 

Sigma                                   2196 

                                         100% 
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                                             QKH7_3 Now for each of the following words and phrases, please indicate which of the two candidates do you think it describes better... 

                                                                                                                 

                                                                                                           Trustworthy 

                                                                                                                 

 

Base: All Respondents 

 

 

 

                                       Total 

 

 

Unweighted Base                         2196 

 

Weighted Base                           2196 

 

 

 

Kamala Harris                            914 

                                          42% 

 

Donald Trump                             773 

                                          35% 

 

Neither                                  385 

                                          18% 

 

Don't know                               124 

                                           6% 

 

Sigma                                   2196 

                                         100% 
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                                             QKH7_4 Now for each of the following words and phrases, please indicate which of the two candidates do you think it describes better... 

                                                                                                                 

                                                                                                   Will put the country first 

                                                                                                                 

 

Base: All Respondents 

 

 

 

                                       Total 

 

 

Unweighted Base                         2196 

 

Weighted Base                           2196 

 

 

 

Donald Trump                             977 

                                          44% 

 

Kamala Harris                            942 

                                          43% 

 

Neither                                  177 

                                           8% 

 

Don't know                               101 

                                           5% 

 

Sigma                                   2196 

                                         100% 
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                                             QKH7_5 Now for each of the following words and phrases, please indicate which of the two candidates do you think it describes better... 

                                                                                                                 

                                                                                                    Has the right priorities 

                                                                                                                 

 

Base: All Respondents 

 

 

 

                                       Total 

 

 

Unweighted Base                         2196 

 

Weighted Base                           2196 

 

 

 

Donald Trump                             940 

                                          43% 

 

Kamala Harris                            918 

                                          42% 

 

Neither                                  227 

                                          10% 

 

Don't know                               111 

                                           5% 

 

Sigma                                   2196 

                                         100% 
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                                             QKH7_6 Now for each of the following words and phrases, please indicate which of the two candidates do you think it describes better... 

                                                                                                                 

                                                                                                      Has the right values 

                                                                                                                 

 

Base: All Respondents 

 

 

 

                                       Total 

 

 

Unweighted Base                         2196 

 

Weighted Base                           2196 

 

 

 

Kamala Harris                            960 

                                          44% 

 

Donald Trump                             863 

                                          39% 

 

Neither                                  249 

                                          11% 

 

Don't know                               125 

                                           6% 

 

Sigma                                   2196 

                                         100% 
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                                             QKH7_7 Now for each of the following words and phrases, please indicate which of the two candidates do you think it describes better... 

                                                                                                                 

                                                                                                      Will get things done 

                                                                                                                 

 

Base: All Respondents 

 

 

 

                                       Total 

 

 

Unweighted Base                         2196 

 

Weighted Base                           2196 

 

 

 

Donald Trump                            1053 

                                          48% 

 

Kamala Harris                            867 

                                          39% 

 

Neither                                  152 

                                           7% 

 

Don't know                               124 

                                           6% 

 

Sigma                                   2196 

                                         100% 
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                                             QKH7_8 Now for each of the following words and phrases, please indicate which of the two candidates do you think it describes better... 

                                                                                                                 

                                                                                                   Will reach across the aisle 

                                                                                                                 

 

Base: All Respondents 

 

 

 

                                       Total 

 

 

Unweighted Base                         2196 

 

Weighted Base                           2196 

 

 

 

Kamala Harris                            856 

                                          39% 

 

Donald Trump                             813 

                                          37% 

 

Neither                                  312 

                                          14% 

 

Don't know                               216 

                                          10% 

 

Sigma                                   2196 

                                         100% 
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                                             QKH7_9 Now for each of the following words and phrases, please indicate which of the two candidates do you think it describes better... 

                                                                                                                 

                                                                                                     Has the right policies 

                                                                                                                 

 

Base: All Respondents 

 

 

 

                                       Total 

 

 

Unweighted Base                         2196 

 

Weighted Base                           2196 

 

 

 

Donald Trump                             944 

                                          43% 

 

Kamala Harris                            916 

                                          42% 

 

Neither                                  197 

                                           9% 

 

Don't know                               139 

                                           6% 

 

Sigma                                   2196 

                                         100% 
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                                            QKH7_10 Now for each of the following words and phrases, please indicate which of the two candidates do you think it describes better... 

                                                                                                                 

                                                                                                    Has the right temperament 

                                                                                                                 

 

Base: All Respondents 

 

 

 

                                       Total 

 

 

Unweighted Base                         2196 

 

Weighted Base                           2196 

 

 

 

Kamala Harris                            995 

                                          45% 

 

Donald Trump                             768 

                                          35% 

 

Neither                                  300 

                                          14% 

 

Don't know                               134 

                                           6% 

 

Sigma                                   2196 

                                         100% 

 



 

                                                                                                                                                                                                                         Page 121 

 

Fielding Period: July 26 - 28, 2024 

HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters) 

Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population 

                                                                                                                                                                                                                      30 Jul 2024 

                                                                                                                                                                                                                        Table 112 

                                            QKH7_11 Now for each of the following words and phrases, please indicate which of the two candidates do you think it describes better... 

                                                                                                                 

                                                                                                          Is a fighter 

                                                                                                                 

 

Base: All Respondents 

 

 

 

                                       Total 

 

 

Unweighted Base                         2196 

 

Weighted Base                           2196 

 

 

 

Donald Trump                            1110 

                                          51% 

 

Kamala Harris                            854 

                                          39% 

 

Neither                                  132 

                                           6% 

 

Don't know                               100 

                                           5% 

 

Sigma                                   2196 

                                         100% 
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                                            QKH7_12 Now for each of the following words and phrases, please indicate which of the two candidates do you think it describes better... 

                                                                                                                 

                                                                                                   Cares about people like me 

                                                                                                                 

 

Base: All Respondents 

 

 

 

                                       Total 

 

 

Unweighted Base                         2196 

 

Weighted Base                           2196 

 

 

 

Kamala Harris                            928 

                                          42% 

 

Donald Trump                             857 

                                          39% 

 

Neither                                  297 

                                          14% 

 

Don't know                               115 

                                           5% 

 

Sigma                                   2196 

                                         100% 
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                                            QKH7_13 Now for each of the following words and phrases, please indicate which of the two candidates do you think it describes better... 

                                                                                                                 

                                                                                                 Qualified to serve as President 

                                                                                                                 

 

Base: All Respondents 

 

 

 

                                       Total 

 

 

Unweighted Base                         2196 

 

Weighted Base                           2196 

 

 

 

Donald Trump                             974 

                                          44% 

 

Kamala Harris                            916 

                                          42% 

 

Neither                                  193 

                                           9% 

 

Don't know                               113 

                                           5% 

 

Sigma                                   2196 

                                         100% 
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                                            QKH7_14 Now for each of the following words and phrases, please indicate which of the two candidates do you think it describes better... 

                                                                                                                 

                                                                                                        Represents change 

                                                                                                                 

 

Base: All Respondents 

 

 

 

                                       Total 

 

 

Unweighted Base                         2196 

 

Weighted Base                           2196 

 

 

 

Kamala Harris                            946 

                                          43% 

 

Donald Trump                             907 

                                          41% 

 

Neither                                  214 

                                          10% 

 

Don't know                               130 

                                           6% 

 

Sigma                                   2196 

                                         100% 
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                                            QKH7_15 Now for each of the following words and phrases, please indicate which of the two candidates do you think it describes better... 

                                                                                                                 

                                                                                               Will protect the U.S. Constitution 

                                                                                                                 

 

Base: All Respondents 

 

 

 

                                       Total 

 

 

Unweighted Base                         2196 

 

Weighted Base                           2196 

 

 

 

Kamala Harris                            971 

                                          44% 

 

Donald Trump                             947 

                                          43% 

 

Neither                                  165 

                                           8% 

 

Don't know                               114 

                                           5% 

 

Sigma                                   2196 

                                         100% 
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                                            QKH7_16 Now for each of the following words and phrases, please indicate which of the two candidates do you think it describes better... 

                                                                                                                 

                                                                                                     Will protect democracy 

                                                                                                                 

 

Base: All Respondents 

 

 

 

                                       Total 

 

 

Unweighted Base                         2196 

 

Weighted Base                           2196 

 

 

 

Kamala Harris                            981 

                                          45% 

 

Donald Trump                             910 

                                          41% 

 

Neither                                  179 

                                           8% 

 

Don't know                               126 

                                           6% 

 

Sigma                                   2196 

                                         100% 
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                                                            QHK22 Is Kamala Harris to the left or the right of Biden politically, or is she largely aligned with him? 

                                                                                                                 

 

Base: All Respondents 

 

 

 

                                       Total 

 

 

Unweighted Base                         2196 

 

Weighted Base                           2196 

 

 

 

To the left                              832 

                                          38% 

 

To the right                             290 

                                          13% 

 

Largely aligned                         1074 

                                          49% 

 

Sigma                                   2196 

                                         100% 
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                                   QHK23 Will Kamala Harris continue the Biden administration policies on issues like taxes, inflation, immigration, and energy or will she change direction? 

                                                                                                                 

 

Base: All Respondents 

 

 

 

                                       Total 

 

 

Unweighted Base                         2196 

 

Weighted Base                           2196 

 

 

 

Continue Biden policies                 1479 

                                          67% 

 

Change direction                         717 

                                          33% 

 

Sigma                                   2196 

                                         100% 
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                                                                                          QHK24 Do you support or oppose open borders? 

                                                                                                                 

 

Base: All Respondents 

 

 

 

                                       Total 

 

 

Unweighted Base                         2196 

 

Weighted Base                           2196 

 

 

 

Support                                  694 

                                          32% 

 

Oppose                                  1502 

                                          68% 

 

Sigma                                   2196 

                                         100% 
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                                                                                       QHK25 Is Kamala Harris for or against open borders? 

                                                                                                                 

 

Base: All Respondents 

 

 

 

                                       Total 

 

 

Unweighted Base                         2196 

 

Weighted Base                           2196 

 

 

 

For                                     1513 

                                          69% 

 

Against                                  683 

                                          31% 

 

Sigma                                   2196 

                                         100% 
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                                                                                QHK26 Do you support or oppose ending private healthcare for all? 

                                                                                                                 

 

Base: All Respondents 

 

 

 

                                       Total 

 

 

Unweighted Base                         2196 

 

Weighted Base                           2196 

 

 

 

Support                                  824 

                                          38% 

 

Oppose                                  1372 

                                          62% 

 

Sigma                                   2196 

                                         100% 
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                                                                            QHK27 Is Kamala Harris for or against ending private healthcare for all? 

                                                                                                                 

 

Base: All Respondents 

 

 

 

                                       Total 

 

 

Unweighted Base                         2196 

 

Weighted Base                           2196 

 

 

 

For                                     1165 

                                          53% 

 

Against                                 1031 

                                          47% 

 

Sigma                                   2196 

                                         100% 
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                                                                   QHK28 Are you for or against mandating the replacement of gas cars with electric vehicles? 

                                                                                                                 

 

Base: All Respondents 

 

 

 

                                       Total 

 

 

Unweighted Base                         2196 

 

Weighted Base                           2196 

 

 

 

For                                      620 

                                          28% 

 

Against                                 1576 

                                          72% 

 

Sigma                                   2196 

                                         100% 
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                                                                    QHK29 Is Kamala Harris for or against the replacement of gas cars with electric vehicles? 

                                                                                                                 

 

Base: All Respondents 

 

 

 

                                       Total 

 

 

Unweighted Base                         2196 

 

Weighted Base                           2196 

 

 

 

For                                     1592 

                                          72% 

 

Against                                  604 

                                          28% 

 

Sigma                                   2196 

                                         100% 
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                                        QKH8 If Kamala Harris is ultimately the Democratic nominee for president, she will have to select a running mate to serve as her Vice President. 

                                                                      Which of the following individuals, do you think she should pick as her running mate? 

                                                                                                                 

 

Base: All Respondents 

 

 

 

                                       Total 

 

 

Unweighted Base                         2196 

 

Weighted Base                           2196 

 

 

 

Josh Shapiro, Governor of                244 

Pennsylvania                              11% 

 

Mark Kelly, Senator of                   234 

Arizona                                   11% 

 

Gavin Newsom, Governor of                185 

California                                 8% 

 

Pete Buttigieg, Secretary of             151 

Transportation                             7% 

 

Gretchen Whitmer, Governor               146 

of Michigan                                7% 

 

Roy Cooper, Governor of                  110 

North Carolina                             5% 

 

J.B. Pritzker, Governor of                81 

Illinois                                   4% 

 

Andy Beshear, Governor of                 80 

Kentucky                                   4% 

 

Other                                     55 

                                           3% 

 

Don't know                               909 

                                          41% 

 

Sigma                                   2196 

                                         100% 
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                                       RNC11 Now changing topics to the attempted assassination of Donald Trump. Did the Secret Service perform adequately in protecting Trump, or did it 

                                                                                 perform inadequately and carry responsibility for the failure? 

                                                                                                                 

 

Base: All Respondents 

 

 

 

                                       Total 

 

 

Unweighted Base                         2196 

 

Weighted Base                           2196 

 

 

 

Performed adequately                     838 

                                          38% 

 

Performed inadequately                  1358 

                                          62% 

 

Sigma                                   2196 

                                         100% 
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                                                                        RNC12 In your view, was Trump's reaction to being shot typical or extraordinary? 

                                                                                                                 

 

Base: All Respondents 

 

 

 

                                       Total 

 

 

Unweighted Base                         2196 

 

Weighted Base                           2196 

 

 

 

Typical                                  974 

                                          44% 

 

Extraordinary                           1222 

                                          56% 

 

Sigma                                   2196 

                                         100% 
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                                                        RNC1 Recently, the Republican Party released its policy platform on a variety of issues, some of which are below. 

                                                                     Please indicate how strongly you support or oppose each of the following policy goals: 

                                                                                                                 

                                                                                              Summary Of Strongly/Somewhat Support 

                                                                                                                 

 

Base: All Respondents (Variable Bases) 

 

 

 

                                       Total 

 

 

 

 

Fight for and protect social             995 

security and Medicare with                89% 

no cuts, including no 

changes to the retirement 

age 

 

Unite our country by                     984 

bringing it to new and                    89% 

record levels of success 

 

End inflation, and make                  958 

America affordable again                  89% 

 

Keep the U.S. dollar as the              966 

world's reserve currency                  88% 

 

Rebuild our cities,                      948 

including Washington DC,                  87% 

making them safe, clean, and 

beautiful again 

 

Defend our constitution, our             916 

bill of rights, and our                   84% 

fundamental freedoms, 

including freedom of speech, 

freedom of religion, and the 

right to keep and bear arms 

 

Stop the migrant crime                   907 

epidemic, demolish the                    84% 

foreign drug cartels, crush 

gang violence, and lock up 

violent offenders 

 

Make America the dominant                919 

energy producer in the                    83% 

world, by far 

 

Stop outsourcing, and turn               928 

the United States into a                  83% 

manufacturing superpower 

 

Large tax cuts for workers,              925 

and no tax on tips                        83% 

 

Secure our elections,                    896 

including same day voting,                82% 

voter identification, paper 

ballots, and proof of 

citizenship 
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                                                        RNC1 Recently, the Republican Party released its policy platform on a variety of issues, some of which are below. 

                                                                     Please indicate how strongly you support or oppose each of the following policy goals: 

                                                                                                                 

                                                                                              Summary Of Strongly/Somewhat Support 

                                                                                                                 

 

Base: All Respondents (Variable Bases) 

 

 

 

                                       Total 

 

Strengthen and modernize our             903 

military, making it, without              82% 

question, the strongest and 

most powerful in the world 

 

Prevent World War Three,                 881 

restore peace in Europe and               81% 

in the middle east, and 

build a great iron dome 

missile defense shield over 

our entire country -- all 

made in America 

 

End the weaponization of                 888 

government against the                    80% 

American people 

 

Keep men out of women's                  838 

sports                                    77% 

 

Seal the border, and stop                806 

the migrant invasion                      73% 

 

Deport pro-Hamas radicals                793 

and make our college                      72% 

campuses safe and patriotic 

again 

 

Cancel the electric vehicle              755 

mandate and cut costly and                70% 

burdensome regulations 

 

Carry out the largest                    691 

deportation operation in                  62% 

American history 

 

Cut federal funding for any              669 

school pushing critical race              62% 

theory, radical gender 

ideology, and other 

inappropriate racial, 

sexual, or political content 

on our children 
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                                                        RNC1 Recently, the Republican Party released its policy platform on a variety of issues, some of which are below. 

                                                                     Please indicate how strongly you support or oppose each of the following policy goals: 

                                                                                                                 

                                                                                               Summary Of Strongly/Somewhat Oppose 

                                                                                                                 

 

Base: All Respondents (Variable Bases) 

 

 

 

                                       Total 

 

 

 

 

Cut federal funding for any              404 

school pushing critical race              38% 

theory, radical gender 

ideology, and other 

inappropriate racial, 

sexual, or political content 

on our children 

 

Carry out the largest                    417 

deportation operation in                  38% 

American history 

 

Cancel the electric vehicle              329 

mandate and cut costly and                30% 

burdensome regulations 

 

Deport pro-Hamas radicals                304 

and make our college                      28% 

campuses safe and patriotic 

again 

 

Seal the border, and stop                303 

the migrant invasion                      27% 

 

Keep men out of women's                  249 

sports                                    23% 

 

End the weaponization of                 225 

government against the                    20% 

American people 

 

Prevent World War Three,                 209 

restore peace in Europe and               19% 

in the middle east, and 

build a great iron dome 

missile defense shield over 

our entire country -- all 

made in America 

 

Strengthen and modernize our             204 

military, making it, without              18% 

question, the strongest and 

most powerful in the world 

 

Secure our elections,                    202 

including same day voting,                18% 

voter identification, paper 

ballots, and proof of 

citizenship 

 

Large tax cuts for workers,              192 

and no tax on tips                        17% 
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                                                        RNC1 Recently, the Republican Party released its policy platform on a variety of issues, some of which are below. 

                                                                     Please indicate how strongly you support or oppose each of the following policy goals: 

                                                                                                                 

                                                                                               Summary Of Strongly/Somewhat Oppose 

                                                                                                                 

 

Base: All Respondents (Variable Bases) 

 

 

 

                                       Total 

 

Stop outsourcing, and turn               192 

the United States into a                  17% 

manufacturing superpower 

 

Make America the dominant                190 

energy producer in the                    17% 

world, by far 

 

Stop the migrant crime                   174 

epidemic, demolish the                    16% 

foreign drug cartels, crush 

gang violence, and lock up 

violent offenders 

 

Defend our constitution, our             168 

bill of rights, and our                   16% 

fundamental freedoms, 

including freedom of speech, 

freedom of religion, and the 

right to keep and bear arms 

 

Rebuild our cities,                      137 

including Washington DC,                  13% 

making them safe, clean, and 

beautiful again 

 

Keep the U.S. dollar as the              129 

world's reserve currency                  12% 

 

End inflation, and make                  123 

America affordable again                  11% 

 

Unite our country by                     124 

bringing it to new and                    11% 

record levels of success 

 

Fight for and protect social             119 

security and Medicare with                11% 

no cuts, including no 

changes to the retirement 

age 
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                                                       RNC1_1 Recently, the Republican Party released its policy platform on a variety of issues, some of which are below. 

                                                                     Please indicate how strongly you support or oppose each of the following policy goals: 

                                                                                                                 

                                                                                         Seal the border, and stop the migrant invasion 

                                                                                                                 

 

Base: Respondents Split Across 1 

 

 

 

                                       Total 

 

 

Unweighted Base                         1101 

 

Weighted Base                           1109 

 

 

 

Strongly/Somewhat Support                806 

(Net)                                     73% 

 

  Strongly support                       540 

                                          49% 

 

  Somewhat support                       266 

                                          24% 

 

Strongly/Somewhat Oppose                 303 

(Net)                                     27% 

 

  Somewhat oppose                        154 

                                          14% 

 

  Strongly oppose                        149 

                                          13% 

 

Sigma                                   1109 

                                         100% 

 



 

                                                                                                                                                                                                                         Page 143 

 

Fielding Period: July 26 - 28, 2024 

HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters) 

Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population 

                                                                                                                                                                                                                      30 Jul 2024 

                                                                                                                                                                                                                        Table 132 

                                                       RNC1_2 Recently, the Republican Party released its policy platform on a variety of issues, some of which are below. 

                                                                     Please indicate how strongly you support or oppose each of the following policy goals: 

                                                                                                                 

                                                                                 Carry out the largest deportation operation in American history 

                                                                                                                 

 

Base: Respondents Split Across 2 

 

 

 

                                       Total 

 

 

Unweighted Base                         1103 

 

Weighted Base                           1108 

 

 

 

Strongly/Somewhat Support                691 

(Net)                                     62% 

 

  Strongly support                       436 

                                          39% 

 

  Somewhat support                       255 

                                          23% 

 

Strongly/Somewhat Oppose                 417 

(Net)                                     38% 

 

  Somewhat oppose                        192 

                                          17% 

 

  Strongly oppose                        225 

                                          20% 

 

Sigma                                   1108 

                                         100% 
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                                                       RNC1_3 Recently, the Republican Party released its policy platform on a variety of issues, some of which are below. 

                                                                     Please indicate how strongly you support or oppose each of the following policy goals: 

                                                                                                                 

                                                                                        End inflation, and make America affordable again 

                                                                                                                 

 

Base: Respondents Split Across 3 

 

 

 

                                       Total 

 

 

Unweighted Base                         1097 

 

Weighted Base                           1081 

 

 

 

Strongly/Somewhat Support                958 

(Net)                                     89% 

 

  Strongly support                       712 

                                          66% 

 

  Somewhat support                       246 

                                          23% 

 

Strongly/Somewhat Oppose                 123 

(Net)                                     11% 

 

  Somewhat oppose                         63 

                                           6% 

 

  Strongly oppose                         59 

                                           6% 

 

Sigma                                   1081 

                                         100% 
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                                                       RNC1_4 Recently, the Republican Party released its policy platform on a variety of issues, some of which are below. 

                                                                     Please indicate how strongly you support or oppose each of the following policy goals: 

                                                                                                                 

                                                                                 Make America the dominant energy producer in the world, by far 

                                                                                                                 

 

Base: Respondents Split Across 4 

 

 

 

                                       Total 

 

 

Unweighted Base                         1102 

 

Weighted Base                           1109 

 

 

 

Strongly/Somewhat Support                919 

(Net)                                     83% 

 

  Strongly support                       530 

                                          48% 

 

  Somewhat support                       389 

                                          35% 

 

Strongly/Somewhat Oppose                 190 

(Net)                                     17% 

 

  Somewhat oppose                        120 

                                          11% 

 

  Strongly oppose                         71 

                                           6% 

 

Sigma                                   1109 

                                         100% 
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                                                       RNC1_5 Recently, the Republican Party released its policy platform on a variety of issues, some of which are below. 

                                                                     Please indicate how strongly you support or oppose each of the following policy goals: 

                                                                                                                 

                                                                          Stop outsourcing, and turn the United States into a manufacturing superpower 

                                                                                                                 

 

Base: Respondents Split Across 5 

 

 

 

                                       Total 

 

 

Unweighted Base                         1111 

 

Weighted Base                           1120 

 

 

 

Strongly/Somewhat Support                928 

(Net)                                     83% 

 

  Strongly support                       565 

                                          50% 

 

  Somewhat support                       363 

                                          32% 

 

Strongly/Somewhat Oppose                 192 

(Net)                                     17% 

 

  Somewhat oppose                        123 

                                          11% 

 

  Strongly oppose                         69 

                                           6% 

 

Sigma                                   1120 

                                         100% 
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                                                       RNC1_6 Recently, the Republican Party released its policy platform on a variety of issues, some of which are below. 

                                                                     Please indicate how strongly you support or oppose each of the following policy goals: 

                                                                                                                 

                                                                                         Large tax cuts for workers, and no tax on tips 

                                                                                                                 

 

Base: Respondents Split Across 6 

 

 

 

                                       Total 

 

 

Unweighted Base                         1096 

 

Weighted Base                           1117 

 

 

 

Strongly/Somewhat Support                925 

(Net)                                     83% 

 

  Strongly support                       552 

                                          49% 

 

  Somewhat support                       373 

                                          33% 

 

Strongly/Somewhat Oppose                 192 

(Net)                                     17% 

 

  Somewhat oppose                        124 

                                          11% 

 

  Strongly oppose                         68 

                                           6% 

 

Sigma                                   1117 

                                         100% 
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                                                       RNC1_7 Recently, the Republican Party released its policy platform on a variety of issues, some of which are below. 

                                                                     Please indicate how strongly you support or oppose each of the following policy goals: 

                                                                                                                 

                                Defend our constitution, our bill of rights, and our fundamental freedoms, including freedom of speech, freedom of religion, and the right to keep and bear arms 

                                                                                                                 

 

Base: Respondents Split Across 7 

 

 

 

                                       Total 

 

 

Unweighted Base                         1097 

 

Weighted Base                           1084 

 

 

 

Strongly/Somewhat Support                916 

(Net)                                     84% 

 

  Strongly support                       605 

                                          56% 

 

  Somewhat support                       311 

                                          29% 

 

Strongly/Somewhat Oppose                 168 

(Net)                                     16% 

 

  Somewhat oppose                         93 

                                           9% 

 

  Strongly oppose                         75 

                                           7% 

 

Sigma                                   1084 

                                         100% 
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                                                       RNC1_8 Recently, the Republican Party released its policy platform on a variety of issues, some of which are below. 

                                                                     Please indicate how strongly you support or oppose each of the following policy goals: 

                                                                                                                 

                           Prevent World War Three, restore peace in Europe and in the middle east, and build a great iron dome missile defense shield over our entire country -- all made in America 

                                                                                                                 

 

Base: Respondents Split Across 8 

 

 

 

                                       Total 

 

 

Unweighted Base                         1094 

 

Weighted Base                           1090 

 

 

 

Strongly/Somewhat Support                881 

(Net)                                     81% 

 

  Strongly support                       564 

                                          52% 

 

  Somewhat support                       318 

                                          29% 

 

Strongly/Somewhat Oppose                 209 

(Net)                                     19% 

 

  Somewhat oppose                        116 

                                          11% 

 

  Strongly oppose                         93 

                                           9% 

 

Sigma                                   1090 

                                         100% 
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                                                       RNC1_9 Recently, the Republican Party released its policy platform on a variety of issues, some of which are below. 

                                                                     Please indicate how strongly you support or oppose each of the following policy goals: 

                                                                                                                 

                                                                                 End the weaponization of government against the American people 

                                                                                                                 

 

Base: Respondents Split Across 9 

 

 

 

                                       Total 

 

 

Unweighted Base                         1098 

 

Weighted Base                           1113 

 

 

 

Strongly/Somewhat Support                888 

(Net)                                     80% 

 

  Strongly support                       557 

                                          50% 

 

  Somewhat support                       331 

                                          30% 

 

Strongly/Somewhat Oppose                 225 

(Net)                                     20% 

 

  Somewhat oppose                        127 

                                          11% 

 

  Strongly oppose                         99 

                                           9% 

 

Sigma                                   1113 

                                         100% 
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                                                      RNC1_10 Recently, the Republican Party released its policy platform on a variety of issues, some of which are below. 

                                                                     Please indicate how strongly you support or oppose each of the following policy goals: 

                                                                                                                 

                                                     Stop the migrant crime epidemic, demolish the foreign drug cartels, crush gang violence, and lock up violent offenders 

                                                                                                                 

 

Base: Respondents Split Across 10 

 

 

 

                                       Total 

 

 

Unweighted Base                         1102 

 

Weighted Base                           1081 

 

 

 

Strongly/Somewhat Support                907 

(Net)                                     84% 

 

  Strongly support                       628 

                                          58% 

 

  Somewhat support                       279 

                                          26% 

 

Strongly/Somewhat Oppose                 174 

(Net)                                     16% 

 

  Somewhat oppose                        107 

                                          10% 

 

  Strongly oppose                         67 

                                           6% 

 

Sigma                                   1081 

                                         100% 
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                                                      RNC1_11 Recently, the Republican Party released its policy platform on a variety of issues, some of which are below. 

                                                                     Please indicate how strongly you support or oppose each of the following policy goals: 

                                                                                                                 

                                                                    Rebuild our cities, including Washington DC, making them safe, clean, and beautiful again 

                                                                                                                 

 

Base: Respondents Split Across 11 

 

 

 

                                       Total 

 

 

Unweighted Base                         1109 

 

Weighted Base                           1084 

 

 

 

Strongly/Somewhat Support                948 

(Net)                                     87% 

 

  Strongly support                       576 

                                          53% 

 

  Somewhat support                       371 

                                          34% 

 

Strongly/Somewhat Oppose                 137 

(Net)                                     13% 

 

  Somewhat oppose                         96 

                                           9% 

 

  Strongly oppose                         40 

                                           4% 

 

Sigma                                   1084 

                                         100% 
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                                                      RNC1_12 Recently, the Republican Party released its policy platform on a variety of issues, some of which are below. 

                                                                     Please indicate how strongly you support or oppose each of the following policy goals: 

                                                                                                                 

                                                        Strengthen and modernize our military, making it, without question, the strongest and most powerful in the world 

                                                                                                                 

 

Base: Respondents Split Across 12 

 

 

 

                                       Total 

 

 

Unweighted Base                         1097 

 

Weighted Base                           1107 

 

 

 

Strongly/Somewhat Support                903 

(Net)                                     82% 

 

  Strongly support                       552 

                                          50% 

 

  Somewhat support                       351 

                                          32% 

 

Strongly/Somewhat Oppose                 204 

(Net)                                     18% 

 

  Somewhat oppose                        129 

                                          12% 

 

  Strongly oppose                         75 

                                           7% 

 

Sigma                                   1107 

                                         100% 
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                                                      RNC1_13 Recently, the Republican Party released its policy platform on a variety of issues, some of which are below. 

                                                                     Please indicate how strongly you support or oppose each of the following policy goals: 

                                                                                                                 

                                                                                      Keep the U.S. dollar as the world's reserve currency 

                                                                                                                 

 

Base: Respondents Split Across 13 

 

 

 

                                       Total 

 

 

Unweighted Base                         1091 

 

Weighted Base                           1095 

 

 

 

Strongly/Somewhat Support                966 

(Net)                                     88% 

 

  Strongly support                       618 

                                          56% 

 

  Somewhat support                       348 

                                          32% 

 

Strongly/Somewhat Oppose                 129 

(Net)                                     12% 

 

  Somewhat oppose                         85 

                                           8% 

 

  Strongly oppose                         43 

                                           4% 

 

Sigma                                   1095 

                                         100% 
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                                                      RNC1_14 Recently, the Republican Party released its policy platform on a variety of issues, some of which are below. 

                                                                     Please indicate how strongly you support or oppose each of the following policy goals: 

                                                                                                                 

                                                           Fight for and protect social security and Medicare with no cuts, including no changes to the retirement age 

                                                                                                                 

 

Base: Respondents Split Across 14 

 

 

 

                                       Total 

 

 

Unweighted Base                         1097 

 

Weighted Base                           1115 

 

 

 

Strongly/Somewhat Support                995 

(Net)                                     89% 

 

  Strongly support                       702 

                                          63% 

 

  Somewhat support                       293 

                                          26% 

 

Strongly/Somewhat Oppose                 119 

(Net)                                     11% 

 

  Somewhat oppose                         67 

                                           6% 

 

  Strongly oppose                         53 

                                           5% 

 

Sigma                                   1115 

                                         100% 
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                                                      RNC1_15 Recently, the Republican Party released its policy platform on a variety of issues, some of which are below. 

                                                                     Please indicate how strongly you support or oppose each of the following policy goals: 

                                                                                                                 

                                                                          Cancel the electric vehicle mandate and cut costly and burdensome regulations 

                                                                                                                 

 

Base: Respondents Split Across 15 

 

 

 

                                       Total 

 

 

Unweighted Base                         1099 

 

Weighted Base                           1084 

 

 

 

Strongly/Somewhat Support                755 

(Net)                                     70% 

 

  Strongly support                       464 

                                          43% 

 

  Somewhat support                       290 

                                          27% 

 

Strongly/Somewhat Oppose                 329 

(Net)                                     30% 

 

  Somewhat oppose                        184 

                                          17% 

 

  Strongly oppose                        145 

                                          13% 

 

Sigma                                   1084 

                                         100% 
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                                                      RNC1_16 Recently, the Republican Party released its policy platform on a variety of issues, some of which are below. 

                                                                     Please indicate how strongly you support or oppose each of the following policy goals: 

                                                                                                                 

                             Cut federal funding for any school pushing critical race theory, radical gender ideology, and other inappropriate racial, sexual, or political content on our children 

                                                                                                                 

 

Base: Respondents Split Across 16 

 

 

 

                                       Total 

 

 

Unweighted Base                         1088 

 

Weighted Base                           1072 

 

 

 

Strongly/Somewhat Support                669 

(Net)                                     62% 

 

  Strongly support                       388 

                                          36% 

 

  Somewhat support                       281 

                                          26% 

 

Strongly/Somewhat Oppose                 404 

(Net)                                     38% 

 

  Somewhat oppose                        148 

                                          14% 

 

  Strongly oppose                        256 

                                          24% 

 

Sigma                                   1072 

                                         100% 
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                                                      RNC1_17 Recently, the Republican Party released its policy platform on a variety of issues, some of which are below. 

                                                                     Please indicate how strongly you support or oppose each of the following policy goals: 

                                                                                                                 

                                                                                                 Keep men out of women's sports 

                                                                                                                 

 

Base: Respondents Split Across 17 

 

 

 

                                       Total 

 

 

Unweighted Base                         1093 

 

Weighted Base                           1087 

 

 

 

Strongly/Somewhat Support                838 

(Net)                                     77% 

 

  Strongly support                       574 

                                          53% 

 

  Somewhat support                       264 

                                          24% 

 

Strongly/Somewhat Oppose                 249 

(Net)                                     23% 

 

  Somewhat oppose                        149 

                                          14% 

 

  Strongly oppose                        100 

                                           9% 

 

Sigma                                   1087 

                                         100% 
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                                                      RNC1_18 Recently, the Republican Party released its policy platform on a variety of issues, some of which are below. 

                                                                     Please indicate how strongly you support or oppose each of the following policy goals: 

                                                                                                                 

                                                                        Deport pro-Hamas radicals and make our college campuses safe and patriotic again 

                                                                                                                 

 

Base: Respondents Split Across 18 

 

 

 

                                       Total 

 

 

Unweighted Base                         1100 

 

Weighted Base                           1097 

 

 

 

Strongly/Somewhat Support                793 

(Net)                                     72% 

 

  Strongly support                       497 

                                          45% 

 

  Somewhat support                       295 

                                          27% 

 

Strongly/Somewhat Oppose                 304 

(Net)                                     28% 

 

  Somewhat oppose                        172 

                                          16% 

 

  Strongly oppose                        131 

                                          12% 

 

Sigma                                   1097 

                                         100% 
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                                                      RNC1_19 Recently, the Republican Party released its policy platform on a variety of issues, some of which are below. 

                                                                     Please indicate how strongly you support or oppose each of the following policy goals: 

                                                                                                                 

                                                         Secure our elections, including same day voting, voter identification, paper ballots, and proof of citizenship 

                                                                                                                 

 

Base: Respondents Split Across 19 

 

 

 

                                       Total 

 

 

Unweighted Base                         1091 

 

Weighted Base                           1098 

 

 

 

Strongly/Somewhat Support                896 

(Net)                                     82% 

 

  Strongly support                       555 

                                          51% 

 

  Somewhat support                       341 

                                          31% 

 

Strongly/Somewhat Oppose                 202 

(Net)                                     18% 

 

  Somewhat oppose                        113 

                                          10% 

 

  Strongly oppose                         89 

                                           8% 

 

Sigma                                   1098 

                                         100% 
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                                                      RNC1_20 Recently, the Republican Party released its policy platform on a variety of issues, some of which are below. 

                                                                     Please indicate how strongly you support or oppose each of the following policy goals: 

                                                                                                                 

                                                                              Unite our country by bringing it to new and record levels of success 

                                                                                                                 

 

Base: Respondents Split Across 20 

 

 

 

                                       Total 

 

 

Unweighted Base                         1094 

 

Weighted Base                           1108 

 

 

 

Strongly/Somewhat Support                984 

(Net)                                     89% 

 

  Strongly support                       645 

                                          58% 

 

  Somewhat support                       339 

                                          31% 

 

Strongly/Somewhat Oppose                 124 

(Net)                                     11% 

 

  Somewhat oppose                         85 

                                           8% 

 

  Strongly oppose                         40 

                                           4% 

 

Sigma                                   1108 

                                         100% 
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                                                          RNC3 Some have pointed out that the Republican Party policy platform does not mention the issue of abortion. 

                                                                                                                 

                                                                        Do you think the issue of abortion was left out primarily because Republicans... 

                                                                                                                 

 

Base: All Respondents 

 

 

 

                                       Total 

 

 

Unweighted Base                         2196 

 

Weighted Base                           2196 

 

 

 

Believe the issue of                     718 

abortion should be left for               33% 

states to decide on 

 

Think abortion is a losing               426 

electoral issue for its                   19% 

candidates 

 

Have a secret plan to ban                367 

abortion                                  17% 

 

No longer view the issue of              202 

abortion as a policy                       9% 

priority 

 

No longer have a strong                  149 

position on the issue of                   7% 

abortion 

 

Other                                     25 

                                           1% 

 

Don't know                               310 

                                          14% 

 

Sigma                                   2196 

                                         100% 
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                                                     QVEEP1 Donald Trump recently selected J.D. Vance as his Vice President running mate for the November 2024 Presidential 

                                                                    election. How strongly do you approve or disapprove of Trump's pick as his running mate? 

                                                                                                                 

 

Base: All Respondents 

 

 

 

                                       Total 

 

 

Unweighted Base                         2196 

 

Weighted Base                           2196 

 

 

 

Strongly/Somewhat Approve                984 

(Net)                                     45% 

 

  Strongly approve                       525 

                                          24% 

 

  Somewhat approve                       459 

                                          21% 

 

Strongly/Somewhat Disapprove             785 

(Net)                                     36% 

 

  Somewhat disapprove                    242 

                                          11% 

 

  Strongly disapprove                    543 

                                          25% 

 

Don't know                               427 

                                          19% 

 

Sigma                                   2196 

                                         100% 
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                                                    QVEEP2 Does Donald Trump's selection of J.D. Vance as his running mate make you more or less likely to vote for Trump in 

                                                                                  November, or does the selection have no impact on your vote? 

                                                                                                                 

 

Base: All Respondents 

 

 

 

                                       Total 

 

 

Unweighted Base                         2196 

 

Weighted Base                           2196 

 

 

 

More/Less Likely To Vote For            1033 

Trump (Net)                               47% 

 

  More likely to vote for                548 

  Trump                                   25% 

 

  Less likely to vote for                485 

  Trump                                   22% 

 

No impact on my vote                    1163 

                                          53% 

 

Sigma                                   2196 

                                         100% 
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                                                VPSPEECH1 Did you watch or hear J.D. Vance's speech at the 2024 Republican National Convention on Wednesday, 17th July this week, 

                                                                           or did you not have the chance to? Select the choice that applies the best. 

                                                                                                                 

 

Base: All Respondents 

 

 

 

                                       Total 

 

 

Unweighted Base                         2196 

 

Weighted Base                           2196 

 

 

 

Watched the full speech                  501 

                                          23% 

 

Watched some of the speech               542 

or saw clips of it online                 25% 

 

Heard or read commentary                 382 

about the speech                          17% 

 

Did not watch or hear about              770 

it                                        35% 

 

Sigma                                   2196 

                                         100% 
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                                                  VPSPEECH2 Did you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion of J.D. Vance's speech at the 2024 Republican National Convention? 

                                                                                                                 

 

Base: Aware Of VP Speech 

 

 

 

                                       Total 

 

 

Unweighted Base                         1307 

 

Weighted Base                           1426 

 

 

 

Very/Somewhat Favorable                  814 

(Net)                                     57% 

 

  Very favorable                         411 

                                          29% 

 

  Somewhat favorable                     403 

                                          28% 

 

Very/Somewhat Unfavorable                612 

(Net)                                     43% 

 

  Somewhat unfavorable                   282 

                                          20% 

 

  Very unfavorable                       329 

                                          23% 

 

Sigma                                   1426 

                                         100% 
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                                       VPSPEECH3 Did J.D. Vance's speech make you more or less likely to vote for Donald Trump in November, or did the speech have no impact on your vote? 

                                                                                                                 

 

Base: All Respondents 

 

 

 

                                       Total 

 

 

Unweighted Base                         2196 

 

Weighted Base                           2196 

 

 

 

More/Less Likely To Vote For             954 

Trump (Net)                               43% 

 

  More likely to vote for                515 

  Trump                                   23% 

 

  Less likely to vote for                439 

  Trump                                   20% 

 

No impact on my vote                    1242 

                                          57% 

 

Sigma                                   2196 

                                         100% 
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                                                                               ISR1 How closely are you paying attention to the Israel-Hamas war? 

                                                                                                                 

 

Base: All Respondents 

 

 

 

                                       Total 

 

 

Unweighted Base                         2196 

 

Weighted Base                           2196 

 

 

 

Very/Somewhat Closely (Net)             1301 

                                          59% 

 

  Very closely                           428 

                                          19% 

 

  Somewhat closely                       873 

                                          40% 

 

Not At All/Not Very Closely              895 

(Net)                                     41% 

 

  Not very closely                       580 

                                          26% 

 

  Not at all                             315 

                                          14% 

 

Sigma                                   2196 

                                         100% 
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                                                                                 ISR6 In this conflict do you support more Israel or more Hamas? 

                                                                                                                 

 

Base: All Respondents 

 

 

 

                                       Total 

 

 

Unweighted Base                         2196 

 

Weighted Base                           2196 

 

 

 

Israel                                  1765 

                                          80% 

 

Hamas                                    431 

                                          20% 

 

Sigma                                   2196 

                                         100% 

 



 

                                                                                                                                                                                                                         Page 170 

 

Fielding Period: July 26 - 28, 2024 

HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters) 

Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population 

                                                                                                                                                                                                                      30 Jul 2024 

                                                                                                                                                                                                                        Table 159 

                                            LE1 Do you think Israel is trying to avoid civilian casualties in fighting its war against Hamas or not trying to avoid such casualties? 

                                                                                                                 

 

Base: All Respondents 

 

 

 

                                       Total 

 

 

Unweighted Base                         2196 

 

Weighted Base                           2196 

 

 

 

Trying to avoid                         1446 

                                          66% 

 

Not trying to avoid                      750 

                                          34% 

 

Sigma                                   2196 

                                         100% 
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                             LE10 Do you favor an unconditional ceasefire in the Israel-Hamas war that would leave everything in place as is, or do you think any ceasefire should happen only after 

                                                                                    the release of all hostages and Hamas removed from power? 

                                                                                                                 

 

Base: All Respondents 

 

 

 

                                       Total 

 

 

Unweighted Base                         2196 

 

Weighted Base                           2196 

 

 

 

Favor unconditional                      669 

ceasefire that would leave                30% 

everything in place as is 

 

Ceasefire should happen only            1527 

after the release of all                  70% 

hostages and Hamas being 

removed from power 

 

Sigma                                   2196 

                                         100% 
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                                                            LE11 Should Hamas be allowed to continue to run Gaza or does Hamas need to be removed from running Gaza? 

                                                                                                                 

 

Base: All Respondents 

 

 

 

                                       Total 

 

 

Unweighted Base                         2196 

 

Weighted Base                           2196 

 

 

 

Allowed to continue to run               387 

Gaza                                      18% 

 

Removed from running Gaza               1809 

                                          82% 

 

Sigma                                   2196 

                                         100% 
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                              LE12 If Hamas is removed, should Gaza be administered by Israel, by the Palestinian Authority or by some new authority set up through negotiations with Arab nations? 

                                                                                                                 

 

Base: All Respondents 

 

 

 

                                       Total 

 

 

Unweighted Base                         2196 

 

Weighted Base                           2196 

 

 

 

Administered by Israel                   697 

                                          32% 

 

Administered by the                      658 

Palestinian Authority                     30% 

 

Administered by some new                 841 

authority set up with Arab                38% 

nations 

 

Sigma                                   2196 

                                         100% 
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                                                      ISR0401 Should Israel move forward operations in Rafah to finish the war with Hamas, doing its best to avoid civilian 

                                                      casualties even though there will be casualties, or should it back off now and allow Hamas to continue running Gaza? 

                                                                                                                 

 

Base: All Respondents 

 

 

 

                                       Total 

 

 

Unweighted Base                         2196 

 

Weighted Base                           2196 

 

 

 

Move forward with an                    1577 

operation in Rafah                        72% 

 

Back off now and allow Hamas             619 

to continue running Gaza                  28% 

 

Sigma                                   2196 

                                         100% 
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                                                ISR0601 If Hezbollah keeps firing rockets into Northern Israel, should Israel retaliate until they stop firing rockets or should 

                                                                                              they not retaliate against Hezbollah? 

                                                                                                                 

 

Base: All Respondents 

 

 

 

                                       Total 

 

 

Unweighted Base                         2196 

 

Weighted Base                           2196 

 

 

 

Israel should retaliate                 1456 

                                          66% 

 

Israel should not retaliate              740 

                                          34% 

 

Sigma                                   2196 

                                         100% 
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                                                                NEWS1 Which of the following TV news channels have you watched for news in the past week, if any? 

                                                                                                                 

 

Base: All Respondents 

 

 

 

                                       Total 

 

 

Unweighted Base                         2196 

 

Weighted Base                           2196 

 

 

 

ABC News                                 808 

                                          37% 

 

Fox TV News                              786 

                                          36% 

 

CBS News                                 662 

                                          30% 

 

NBC News                                 599 

                                          27% 

 

Local news                               589 

                                          27% 

 

CNN TV News                              525 

                                          24% 

 

CNBC                                     327 

                                          15% 

 

MSNBC TV News                            289 

                                          13% 

 

BBC TV News                              241 

                                          11% 

 

PBS                                      161 

                                           7% 

 

Headline News                            149 

                                           7% 

 

Newsmax                                  147 

                                           7% 

 

Al Jazeera America                       110 

                                           5% 

 

Telemundo                                 94 

                                           4% 

 

Bloomberg TV News                         89 

                                           4% 

 

Univision                                 79 

                                           4% 

 

One America News                          62 

                                           3% 
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                                                                NEWS1 Which of the following TV news channels have you watched for news in the past week, if any? 

                                                                                                                 

 

Base: All Respondents 

 

 

 

                                       Total 

 

Weighted Base                           2196 

 

Galavision                                28 

                                           1% 

 

Estrella                                  27 

                                           1% 

 

Fusion                                    13 

                                           1% 

 

Other                                     78 

                                           4% 

 

None of the above                        365 

                                          17% 

 

Sigma                                   6228 

                                         284% 
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                                                               NEWS2 Which web sites and news outlets have you read or visited for news in the past week, if any? 

                                                                                                                 

 

Base: All Respondents 

 

 

 

                                       Total 

 

 

Unweighted Base                         2196 

 

Weighted Base                           2196 

 

 

 

CNN                                      662 

                                          30% 

 

Fox News                                 624 

                                          28% 

 

Google                                   572 

                                          26% 

 

MSNBC                                    289 

                                          13% 

 

New York Times                           263 

                                          12% 

 

BBC                                      262 

                                          12% 

 

Local newspaper                          241 

                                          11% 

 

Yahoo                                    229 

                                          10% 

 

Washington Post                          225 

                                          10% 

 

Wall Street Journal                      188 

                                           9% 

 

Bloomberg                                147 

                                           7% 

 

Huffington Post                          131 

                                           6% 

 

Daily Show                               126 

                                           6% 

 

MSN                                      124 

                                           6% 

 

The New Yorker                           106 

                                           5% 

 

NPR                                      102 

                                           5% 

 

Politico                                  96 

                                           4% 
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                                                               NEWS2 Which web sites and news outlets have you read or visited for news in the past week, if any? 

                                                                                                                 

 

Base: All Respondents 

 

 

 

                                       Total 

 

Weighted Base                           2196 

 

LA Times                                  69 

                                           3% 

 

The Hill                                  64 

                                           3% 

 

Chicago Tribune                           63 

                                           3% 

 

The Economist                             58 

                                           3% 

 

The Atlantic                              51 

                                           2% 

 

Breitbart News                            43 

                                           2% 

 

The Daily Beast                           42 

                                           2% 

 

Daily Kos                                 35 

                                           2% 

 

Axios                                     30 

                                           1% 

 

Drudge Report                             25 

                                           1% 

 

The Mail Online                           21 

                                           1% 

 

Real Clear Politics                       21 

                                           1% 

 

Salon                                     17 

                                           1% 

 

Other                                    122 

                                           6% 

 

None of the above                        530 

                                          24% 

 

Sigma                                   5579 

                                         254% 
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                                                                 NEWS3 Which social media platforms have you read or visited for news in the past week, if any? 

                                                                                                                 

 

Base: All Respondents 

 

 

 

                                       Total 

 

 

Unweighted Base                         2196 

 

Weighted Base                           2196 

 

 

 

Facebook/Facebook Messenger             1010 

                                          46% 

 

Google                                   952 

                                          43% 

 

YouTube                                  910 

                                          41% 

 

TikTok                                   521 

                                          24% 

 

X (formerly Twitter)                     507 

                                          23% 

 

Instagram/Instagram Direct               466 

Messaging                                 21% 

 

LinkedIn                                 282 

                                          13% 

 

Snapchat                                 277 

                                          13% 

 

Reddit                                   265 

                                          12% 

 

WhatsApp                                 209 

                                          10% 

 

Nextdoor                                 139 

                                           6% 

 

Discord                                  137 

                                           6% 

 

Twitch                                   119 

                                           5% 

 

Tumblr                                    58 

                                           3% 

 

Other                                     42 

                                           2% 

 

None of the above                        464 

                                          21% 

 

Sigma                                   6358 

                                         290% 
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                                                                                        M12 Which best describes your political ideology? 

                                                                                                                 

Base: All Respondents 

 

 

 

                                       Total 

 

Unweighted Base                         2196 

 

Weighted Base                           2196 

 

 

Liberal (Net)                            527 

                                          24% 

 

  Strong liberal                         263 

                                          12% 

 

  Lean liberal                           264 

                                          12% 

 

Moderate                                 834 

                                          38% 

 

Conservative (Net)                       834 

                                          38% 

 

  Lean conservative                      398 

                                          18% 

 

  Strong conservative                    436 

                                          20% 

 

Sigma                                   2196 

                                         100% 
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                                                                                M13 Do you think of yourself as fiscally liberal or conservative? 

                                                                                                                 

Base: All Respondents 

 

 

 

                                       Total 

 

Unweighted Base                         2196 

 

Weighted Base                           2196 

 

 

Fiscally liberal                         491 

                                          22% 

 

Fiscally conservative                   1057 

                                          48% 

 

Do not lean one way or the               648 

other                                     30% 

 

Sigma                                   2196 

                                         100% 
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                                                                                M14 Do you think of yourself as socially liberal or conservative? 

                                                                                                                 

Base: All Respondents 

 

 

 

                                       Total 

 

Unweighted Base                         2196 

 

Weighted Base                           2196 

 

 

Socially liberal                         642 

                                          29% 

 

Socially conservative                    955 

                                          44% 

 

Do not lean one way or the               599 

other                                     27% 

 

Sigma                                   2196 

                                         100% 
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                                                                 S5 Did you vote for a candidate for the House of Representatives in the 2022 midterm election? 

                                                                                                                 

 

Base: All Respondents 

 

 

 

                                       Total 

 

 

Unweighted Base                         2196 

 

Weighted Base                           2196 

 

 

 

Yes                                     1481 

                                          67% 

 

No                                       615 

                                          28% 

 

I was not eligible                       100 

                                           5% 

 

Sigma                                   2196 

                                         100% 
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                                                                         S5A Who did you vote for in the 2022 House of Representatives midterm election? 

                                                                                                                 

 

Base: Vote In Midterms 

 

 

 

                                       Total 

 

 

Unweighted Base                         1281 

 

Weighted Base                           1481 

 

 

 

The Democratic candidate                 698 

                                          47% 

 

The Republican candidate                 748 

                                          50% 

 

Another candidate                         22 

                                           1% 

 

Decline to answer                         14 

                                           1% 

 

Sigma                                   1481 

                                         100% 
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                                                                                       S3 Did you vote in the 2020 presidential election? 

                                                                                                                 

Base: All Respondents 

 

 

 

                                       Total 

 

Unweighted Base                         2196 

 

Weighted Base                           2196 

 

 

 

Yes                                     1997 

                                          91% 

 

No                                       130 

                                           6% 

 

I was not eligible                        69 

                                           3% 

 

Sigma                                   2196 

                                         100% 
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                                                                                   S3A Who did you vote for in the 2020 presidential election? 

                                                                                                                 

 

Base: Voted 

 

 

 

                                       Total 

 

 

Unweighted Base                         1672 

 

Weighted Base                           1997 

 

 

 

Joe Biden                                997 

                                          50% 

 

Donald Trump                             979 

                                          49% 

 

Third party                               17 

                                           1% 

 

Decline to answer                          3 

                                           * 

 

Sigma                                   1997 

                                         100% 
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                                                      S4A In casting your vote, what was most important to you - the candidate's likeability or their stance on the issues? 

                                                                                                                 

Base: Voted In Presidential Election 

 

 

 

                                       Total 

 

Unweighted Base                         1672 

 

Weighted Base                           1997 

 

 

 

Likeability                              425 

                                          21% 

 

Their stance on the issues              1572 

                                          79% 

 

Sigma                                   1997 

                                         100% 
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                                                                                                   D11 What is your religion? 

                                                                                                                 

Base: All Respondents 

 

 

 

                                       Total 

 

Unweighted Base                         2196 

 

Weighted Base                           2196 

 

 

 

Evangelical Protestant                   314 

                                          14% 

 

Non-Evangelical Protestant               238 

                                          11% 

 

Roman Catholic                           497 

                                          23% 

 

Mormon                                    21 

                                           1% 

 

Other Christian                          437 

                                          20% 

 

Jewish                                    91 

                                           4% 

 

Muslim                                    28 

                                           1% 

 

Hindu                                     11 

                                           * 

 

Buddhist                                  23 

                                           1% 

 

Atheist/Agnostic                         226 

                                          10% 

 

Other                                    310 

                                          14% 

 

Sigma                                   2196 

                                         100% 
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                                                                              D12 How often do you attend religion services, events, or gatherings? 

                                                                                                                 

Base: All Respondents 

 

 

 

                                       Total 

 

Unweighted Base                         2196 

 

Weighted Base                           2196 

 

 

Daily                                    107 

                                           5% 

 

Weekly                                   555 

                                          25% 

 

A few times per month                    266 

                                          12% 

 

Once a month                             231 

                                          11% 

 

Almost never                            1036 

                                          47% 

 

Sigma                                   2196 

                                         100% 
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                                                                                   D13 How important or unimportant is religion in your life? 

                                                                                                                 

Base: All Respondents 

 

 

 

                                       Total 

 

Unweighted Base                         2196 

 

Weighted Base                           2196 

 

 

Very/Somewhat Important                 1592 

(Net)                                     73% 

 

  Very important                         881 

                                          40% 

 

  Somewhat important                     712 

                                          32% 

 

Very/Somewhat Unimportant                604 

(Net)                                     27% 

 

  Somewhat unimportant                   255 

                                          12% 

 

  Very unimportant                       349 

                                          16% 

 

Sigma                                   2196 

                                         100% 
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                                                                                          D14 Does anyone in your household own a gun? 

                                                                                                                 

Base: All Respondents 

 

 

 

                                       Total 

 

Unweighted Base                         2196 

 

Weighted Base                           2196 

 

 

Yes                                      745 

                                          34% 

 

No                                      1451 

                                          66% 

 

Sigma                                   2196 

                                         100% 

 


